JAMES R. GOBER

November 26, 1997

Honorable Jeff Bingaman

Dear Senator Bingaman:

I bring to your attention an immigration case where the sponsor, Hoang Mai
Nguyen, has attempted to petition for his children and sons-in-law. It seems
that the ODP Bangkok disapproved the case because a birth certificate of
one of his children reflects the father’s occupation as “teacher.” The following
are the data on this case:

Name: Hoang Mai Nguyen

IV #: 0382987

Alien #: 74516028

Social Security #:

Address:

Children Petitioned:

Name Date of Birth

Dung Mai Thi Nguyen 3/25/67

Huy Quang Nguyen 5/20/68

Huyen Thi Le Nguyen 6/21/72

Hue Bich Nguyen 4/6/69

Hung Quoc Nguyen 8/28/74
ns-in- ition

Tuan Duong Vo 9/19/67

Cuong Huy Nguyen 6/5/71

It seems to me, that if Mr. Nguyen was authorized to immigrate to the
United States under the former political prisoner program, the nit-picking of
insignificant details, such as father’s occupation at the time of the birth of a
child, is ridiculous.

It is requested that your office ask for a detailed description of what is
interfering with the timely processing of this immigration case. Mr. Nguyen
will be very grateful for any help you can provide, and will look forward to
an answer as soon as one can be provided.



Thank you in advance for your help.

Sincerely,

James R. Gober
Colonel, U.S. Army (Ret.)

6/20/98

Please note this is a resubmission of this important letter. I have been
informed by Mr. Nguyen that your office cannot locate this correspondence.
No responce has ever been received. Please make this case a matter of some
urgency, since Mr. Nguyen has been more patient than I would have been
under the circumstances, but he greatly desires the reunification of his
family. Please have someone call me at 294-0116 to acknowledge receipt of
this resubmission. Thank you.

Sincerely,

James R. Gober



0

_ U=h. e Mexcco. f Wu&%_ e
Y 25 2 .

_—_H” S A-uﬁa@f&_&:z

. ,gesﬁbﬁc—?l /ac% for ZW%MKWM Howze

N Ms. Vice Mpitialen
N - STzle Depf

,,,11,0,1..@ sft‘ M Qhﬁ5xéy w e
' A%@ . 20%70.
_;‘:‘_2_"1:

ewButiooon
o M/a; Paesident ?/ ﬂo&fzaz
e ﬂMOx:t_éZZZ‘«,

N "ﬁff  Paltosore.
/C/Z«c Mw& o

f?ffffﬁ ;_ /Mo
5;@@4@&/‘ ‘¢ ML CMAC&M{J;., N
. "ﬁ 2’0 a//ﬁ/&/z olVe  Clu< /ahew

\b.ews_, /45' VCCe A/(wm@ |

f/, the Mdd) ae/( //o o Pl
bl 4 p. Mé/y 04 M}f
gy 25l

e
| shdcered, awbeif Sl W o lr
A=, CW_SW 'é /ée FL RN R

— -

-




[

K f;zw ’w;%

4444@% _______ Qlcltl AﬁL/C Lz Mcefm __

‘{6 % alUe. . Wuq_ G e _Bopheere. |
e t(zyl/_(. Wed 144 S&%&u #&w ]

. RC. cmdm , /‘v.ea/’

4; 3292 787 — Mc&a# 74794—

[60&5’ T caiue & ULA n—;_C?, /3 195 |

oy an cﬁoé&ﬂ,(w% 2. yma&u.

D P75 Y Aad Senpedthe Ruw
1720(/3/:44&(@1/# ﬂ«,d NV 4,&0"%4 o
OWW/ cloo AIE e

fO?}," 7{ \7 L0 ad Con C_aa{ —-%Q_, |
y,d Couc mw%é oy ’867 ,,




M o fﬁk M}gﬂ%w_g %L Ne.g./ig,

ECorwoteic Topee decwlﬁdwe—_g

-féﬁ?ﬁffpﬁf@c ot e




3

_ /ﬁm_a
fff; o EZ /% u&
l/A/ Q2eq —

67 Sepe )14y [5G0 .
. )4 ﬁ:} ’//Lly//ﬁéy Ve 0.137"% o

] 2444 Ca . cottr 444_—&44 47/:4«__
o jﬁﬁ.g/afz;‘ ;Lmz‘qa/{‘ ‘e (Lo T,
2 ?/ o‘;x /L c/u/ézwz ,/d(-e«&éaa/

qué/ay /fz’ﬁé Oz/x—%ﬁh-& Jw ]

/814 i {MM_

”u.war ( @W M 20 4,,% cAc&(

”2,6(4 /UJ-QA.L,._ evVer .z gwf yjy_g

A M memt/waf/




_____“___%'Jéf'c“&fu,f %&“M/de

:::_"W (weiy 2B, o

OA? m@(ﬂeazﬁ

- —




‘ ﬁ;ﬂf thea

Xy, S0, Al
Gk - 4’%%//'

“ﬁ/ el
cz%«,, 22, & g/frﬂs







>
ey Tl ks Per

Ny

Tt Reopedll g

- Hlop Vg Al NMNGLSEN




THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

2 .
Dear/Kinh gdi Ng?g“m Ty Ma; lhmsiﬁ“ﬁ"" e _PEI-03Y 382987
{ODP awlicantﬂ'e‘u ngwi ding don ) _ )
it 4 4+ Hug =+ =+ b Hegun Cm
We regret we are unable approve your applxc ionlfor refugee resettlement admissién to the United
\ States.

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)[J You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3)[0 We are unable to approve your application for resettiement in the Un¥#"8wates under the Public Interest
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

3a)[] Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)

must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public charges.

3b)[] Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

3c¢)[J Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the
children are under the age of twenty-one.

3d)[¥] /12/2-&9"&0-7%4 ﬂO?L VZM&,«&OL/
H2 ~lguyen @aM\S sﬁk—u?r alao WWM@ NYENCYY
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/" Officer of thd US Immigratiorand Naturalization Service Date/Ngay
Vién Chuéc S3 Di Tru Nhap Cu' Va Nhap Tich Hoa Ky

INS-1
Applicant Copy Refugee/PIP denial (12/92)



1)

2)

3)

SO DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TICH HOA KY

Chung toz rat uec chung 16i khong thé chap thuan don xin ti ngn tdi dznh cd tai Hoa Ky cua Ong/Ba
dugc.

Dé dddc tai dinh cd tai Hoa Ky nhu mot ngdb; ti nan, ngu‘(): nop don pha; héi du dinh nghia do lugt phap
qui dmh Ve ngdt)t t pan co trong diéu khoan 101(a)(42) cua Dao Ludt Di Tri Nhap Cu Va Nhdp Tzch da
dildc b6 sung sda doi.

Dien 1i nan ch; co thé duéc chdp thudn neu ngubt nop ddn du'a ra nhdng 16i khai bi ngudc dai dang tin
cay hoac nhung lo 53 bi ngu’dc dai thay 10, vi ly do chung toc, ton gido, quoc uch, hoi vién cud nhing ,
nhom hm hop ddc biét, hoac phat biéu y k;en chinh tri. Them vdo do, nhuhg ngudi nop don xin ti nan o
Hoa Ky phai chung minh khong bi logi ra khoi su nhap cu Hoa Ky do nhing diéu ludt khdc nda.

Trong khi dudc phong vdn bdz vién chic S& Di Tru thp Cd Va Nhap Tich (INS) nhdng 16i khaz ve sx(’,
ngdc dai vd sd lo sd bi ngddc d2u thdy ro > da dilde duyet xet lai. Ngay lic d6, Ong/Bd da cd cd hoi dé
dia bang chiing, tai heu, va nhing chi tiét gop nhat qua 16i ching vé nhdng su ki¢n, hodc hodn cdnh dé&°
b tiic thém cho 16i khai bi ngudc dai hodc silo sd bi ngudc dai thdy ro.

Sau khi da duyet xet can thdn su tudng trinh ve  nhing s Iaé‘n va hodn canh xung quanh chung t6i da
quyet dinh rdng Ong/Ba khdng hi dii tiéu chuan ti nan.

(5ng/B& du tiéu chudn theo dien Tam Dung Vi Céng Ich (PIP) (coi thd dinh keém).

Chung toz khong the chap thudn don xin tdi dinh cu’vao Hoa Ky theo dién Tam Dung Vi ‘Cong Ich (PIP)
béi vi Ong/Ba khéng hoi du tieu chudn dd duoc chi dan sau day:

3a) Con trai va con gai da co gia dinh (cua cliu cdi 1o vién da dudc chap thuan la nguat ti nan) pha:
co ddn xin dd dudc chdp thudn do anh em hodc thdn nhdn gdn, hién Jang cd ngu tai Hoa Ky nop
bao lanh cho ho hay cho vé/chong ho va than nhdn cing ung thuan tra tién di chuyen vd chdng 0
rang ho co kha nang tai chinh dé cap dudng cho ngudi tam dung 'dé bao dam nguibi ndy khong tr5
thanh ganh ndng cua xd hoi.

3b) Cuiu nhén vién cua chmh phu Hoa K_y hodc cac hang tu khong du tiéu chudn  tinh trang ti nan co
thé ddéc coinhd la ngdbt tam dung vi'cong ich nél ho co anh em hodc than nhdn gdn hign dang cu
ngu. tai Hoa. Ky ung thuan tra tién di chuyen vd chung 10 rdng ho co kha nang tat chinh dé cap
duong cho ngub: tam dung dé 'bao dam ngubi nay khong trd thanh. ganh nang cua xa ho:

3c) thng ngudi con doc than cua cuu nhan vien cua chinh phu Hoa Ky hodc cac hang 1/’ da dioc chap
thuan la ngubl tam dung vi cong zch Chl duoc phep di theo cha me tdl Hoa Ky néu nhing nguéz con

néy dudi 21 tubi. : -

Please see the reverse for an English translation
(Xin coi ban dich 1.é..g A-"h ¢ mat sau)



INTERNATIONAL CATHOLI{ . MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC)

Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkek
Case Number: . JV- 38’.2 7-?77/ LF1- 854 Date: g SEP 17

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODI’) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) ofTicer basec
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigratior
law provides that any applicant may request to rc-open a case if additional or new evidence or facls ar
presented in support of the original refugce claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for furllie
information. When submitting additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NO'
SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen b
ODP; repeated submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case.

1 We have reviewed our records based on the ifonmation contained in your inquiry, however, insufficicn
cvidence or facts are available to. warrant reconsideration of the case.

The documents you submitted: Lirkh MVf)ﬁeM’;, . Id cand  frp Khao
-l TP apviag 2 - eosh fo'cals. 4

were already seen dnd gielenmned by the interviewing officer to be insufficient proof of your reﬁigé
claim. These documents do not warrant an officer's review of your case.

3 Tie principal applicant has failed to submit sufTicient, credible evidence to establish that he spent a
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Furlie
consideration may be given upon receipt of:

__ re-education release certificates : ___evidence ol pre-1975 activities
__ MOl verification of time spent in re-education old photographs
___ restoration of civil rights documehts . letters of explanation

[ Based on the information presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet th
definition of a refugee as defined in Section 191(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA
ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction ol the interviewir
ufficer that ihey have been subjccl Lo persccuticn in Vietnam as a resull of their association with the LI!
prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presenied may have been determined not credible and therciun
not considered. Further consideration may be given il additional new evidence or facts are presented i
support of the original refugee claim. ' '

[J Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between th
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt n
birth- certificates or certified birth extracts, marriage certificates or extracts; old [amily registers; scho
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs.

[J Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibiiii
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their low
Immigration .and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing lmmlgranl vis
petitions (Form I-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants.

[] Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this cas
have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of ¢i
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; ¢l
family registers; school records; hospital rccords or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters ¢

explanation.

[J The referenced case was represented to a US conzular/immigration officer based on your submission of

on the original denial was upheld.

O other:

ODP-64 (Refugce Mail Response Form, 2'9




INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC)
* Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Oderly Departure ngtam American Embassy, Bangkok

Chudng Trinh Ra i C6 Tré&t Ty Hoa Ky dd nhdn dUd‘. thu héi cia Ong/Ba v& trudng hdp néu tén.
rddng hdp nay da dudc phong vén va bi vién chite $d Di Tra va Nhap Tich Hoa Ky tit chfi dya

A0 céc chiing tit da triinh. Khong c6 viéc khigu nai ddi vdi quyét dmh tit chéi nay Tuy nhlén, ludt:

i tr Hoa Ky cho phép dudng ddn dugc yéu cAu md lai hb sd néu co thém nhung'a_ﬁﬁ)g tit mdi dé
118 tr trg cho ddn xin ‘ban dAu theo dlen ti nan. Xin Onngh xcm nh&ng & dudi day d€ biét thém chi
i€t. Khi ndp bé tiic céc gifly tJ dén ODP, xin nop chc ban sao; DUNG NOP. CAC BAN CHINH Xin

" pUNG ndp lai nhitng chiing tit da ndp trudc da) cho, ODP rdi; vnec 39p lai nh(lng gidy td cti s& Jam

vham tt& viéc citu xét hd sd cia qii vi. .

l

i ' .
i1 Chiing t6i da t4i xét hd sd clia Ong/Ba dua trén nhiing chi ti€t trong thu hoi cia Ong/Ba. Tuy

nhién, ching t8i khong thdy c6 dii bdng chutng dé Lo dim 1A tntdng hdp ndy dudc téi xét.

‘1
Nhilng gidy to Ong/Ba dd ngp nhu da dugc yién chiic phong vén xem vA x4c dinh 12 khong du
dé chiing minh cho 181 khai xin ti nan ctia Ong/Biv Nhﬂng g:éy td nay kh6ng bao dam cho vién
chifc phu trdch t4i xét hd sd ctia Ong/Ba.

i1 Pudng ddn chinh khong trinh dudc cdc b?mg cd dy du va déng tin cdy ching minh 12 minh di
bi giarh gii trong trai cdi tao it nhdt 12 ba ndm'vi ¢6 hén hé le Hoa Ky trudc nam 1975. HY sd
sé dudc cuu xét ti€p khi ndo nhén dudc:

_ céc gidy ra trai __bing chdng vi€c lém trudc 75.

__gify x4c nhin thdi gian trong trai cai tao do BO Ni Vu cﬁp __c4c hinh anh ci
__ gify phuc hdi quy&n cong din : , __céc thu gidi thich

|
s Qua ¢éc chi tiét trinh lic phdng vén, dudng don khong.chiing minh dugc ho hgi du tiéu chu‘in :
: ti nan theo dinh nghfa ctia Poan 101(a)(42) ctia Ludt Di Trd va Nhap Tich(INA). Chénh séch cta !
ODP £n dinh 12 c4c dudng ddn dién tj nau phai (.htmg minh dugc vdi vién chitc phong vin la

_ lié da bi bdt bd va ngudc di tai Viét Nam vi di Iizn quan vdi ot K Udde nitm 3875, Troag vii
. trUdng hdp, céc bing chiing trinh bay c6 thé bi xem nhu'1a khOng déng tin cdy va do dé khdng

dudc xem xét. HD sd c6 thé dudc cidu xét ti€p néu dlfdng ddn tr]nh thém nhitng lmng chiing

hodc su kién mdi dé hau thufin cho yéu ciu ban " xin ddqr xét theo ‘dién tj nan.

i1 Céc ching tit va bing cd trinh ltic phéng vin khong cho thdy.c6 m6i lién hé gia dinh gilta cic

. dudng ddn trong hd sd nay. HD sd c6 thé dugc cdu xét thém khi nhan dudc gifly khai sinh hoic
trich luc khai sinh, gify hon tha hodc trich luc hon thd, cdc s8 h¢ khﬁu cii, hoc ba, gl‘fy cluing
do bénh vién cp, cdc hinh anh ci.

hdi ctia ODP. 11D sd nay khbng dudc cifu xét thém nﬁa Céc thén nhﬁn d Hoa Ky c6 thé héi y
vdi vian phdng Di Trd v Nhép Tich tai dia phddng d€ xem c6 kha ning xin thi thuyc di dan
(MAu 1-130) hodc ddn xin theo dién ti nan clw nhdng ngUdn nhy (MAu 1-730)
—_ — |
\_] Nhiing chlmg tu va bﬁng cd trinh luc phong "4 n khOng xéc nhﬁn dugc Iy lich cha cdc dudng {
ddn. H 'sd c6 thé ti€p tuc dudc cifu xét kh| nhén dudc ban sao cla thé cin cudc cii, gidy khai [

ot nl 1r\ ‘_: hl ’ ' r-' nanr-ut AA ‘ :”l\.., b" J 7 "v\ '7‘ ll'\ ?:-"rlﬂ‘\‘c—\ ‘\A, "l11 r‘l{l '\ll-’l" (,J

Z‘ @\hdng bang cd va chdng ti da trinh cho thiy C,lC dlIdng ddn khong héi dit céc tiéu chudn hién
e t

hoc ba, gléy ching nhén do bé¢nh vién cdp hoic glﬁy clurng sinh, céc hlnh anh cii, cic thu giai *
thich. 6 ‘ '

7] H® sd néu trén dudc trinh cho VIén chdc lﬁnh su/d| tr( va nhap tich cin cut vao rihitng gidy to
“——sau ddy ' ma Ong/Ba da ndp: _vdongdy va quyét dinh
ti ch6i ban diu vAn khong thay déi.

[J Céc 1y do kh4c:

Gun T2 oy i ks pad b I 1o
I ey Ton a5y “’7 oo i o] AP, e P/"’S‘
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UNITED SIATES .DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Imml’aHtlén’and Nmumhzatbn Service
, Clo Wn Embassy-Bangkok, Box 12

T&PD, AP 96596

Octozer 12, 1998 In reply refer to:
1V-382987

Honorable Jeff Bingaman
United States Senate .
Atin: Ocean Munds ..
625 Silver Street SW, Suite 130
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Dear Senator Bingaman:

Reference your letter of July 8, 1998, regarding your constituent, Mr: James R. Gober,
and his efforts to have the children of Mr. Nguyen Hoang Mai classified as refugees
under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP).

It was determined by an officer of this Sé"'rvice, during an interview on August 6, 1997,
that the documentation submitted by the relatives of Mr. Nguyen was not sufficient to
establish the relationship required for resettlement under ODP criteria.
p .

Atter thorough review of the case file, including recent submissions, there is insufficient
inforrmation warranting reversal of the denial decision.

|
We hope this helps you address the concerns of your constituent.

Sincerely,

Jean )v‘( Chnstxansenp
District Director. :

Bangkok, Thailand



ENMBASSY GF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGKOK, THAILAND
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TC WHCH IT HAY CON%

NGUYEN MAL HOANG , \ =M% =

S0uN 1 MAR 38° P
Pran A (IV 370828)

ST LORN 1943 WIFE

NGUYEN THI MAI DUNG ”..?on~.425 MAR" 6 T BUNMARREEDETATIHTER
NSBYEROQUANG HUY & | S BORN - 1963 UNMARRIED SON

NGUYEN BICH HUE D et BCRN- 6 APR 69 UNMARRIED pANGHIEKRC
NGUYEN THI LE HUYEN BORN 21 JUN 72 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN QUOC HUNG | 30N 28 AUG 74 .. UNMARRIED SON
ADDRESS IN vrstyaq,, ieﬁégﬁfé;L° HONG Pngug,”,_ ,,., e e e

T/P dq‘CHI MINH
VEWLA 80729 ' ) o ;u .
ODP yeu céu cho nhdn. ngadl co ten ‘ghi trén day dddc phep den du cuoc
phong v3n khi ho dudc m01, de quyet dinh tidu chuén tai dinh cu 3" Hoa
Ky. Tuy nhien, quyet dinh cuoi cung chi dude xdc dinh sau cuoc phong
van vdi mbdt v1 Tham Tan Bo Mgoali, Giao Hoa Ky hoac mot Vien Chuc Se i
Tru, Hoa Ky va sau khi ho_ 0 y te can thiet da’ ho3n tat. HO sé dudc
chap thuan va Su ra 31 cua he se tuy thuoc vao mot quyet Binh chinh -
thuc phla Hy cho rang da th.du t;t ca nhdng tiou chuan ‘uat di .h ve
nhap cU va nhung qui d‘nh vA v ta. £ oot CeSELC ..
) 3 . . - Jf "
irong vai truong nQp, co tﬁe {nhung) nﬂ001 cbd ten“ghi tren se mit tieu
chuan tai dlnh cu ke ca viecfkhong c0 du chung minh ve lien he gia
dinh/, khong h01 du tieu chuan ve "hlnh sach‘ti nan cua Hoa Ky ap dung
chung tren toan the ¢loi; hq ¢ .nhung thay doi khac dz anh huong d2n
tieu chuan tpi dinh cd. vi he qui vi khong 'nen vdi dan xep viec ra
di, ban nh3 cua hodc xin ngdl viec cho tdi khi nhan duoc .quyet dinh

cuoi cung cho phep 'ra di cuy ca ph'a chinh phq Hy ‘'va chi nh quye\
V1et Nam. r :
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CEMCASSY OF THE UNITEZ STAT:ES ¢ AMEZRICA
3ANGKUK, THAZL&AND

. L) ) . .
T p CZCa17, 1996
p— ]
TO hrivth LT imAY CUNCCRNNG ) .
p .

NGUYEl GUOC HUNG //'; ZORN 28 AUG 74 PA (IV 283627/ RF1USS4 »//
NGUYEN THI KAXI DUNG . 23RN 25 MAR 67 HARRIZS SIST:ZR
NGUYEN CUANG AUY EQRN 1502 _I4ARRIZO 2ROThZR -
NGUYEii EICA HUE | ZuAlv o AFR oY _LARRIZD 2ROTHER
NGUYEh THI LE HUYZW 30RN 21 JUN T, SMHARRIZI SISTER
VO CUOKCG TUAN- < JRN 1507 MARRIEC 3KCTHIR=IN=Liwd
V0 ThI A&S ~ COAN 1975 WHARRIZZ LEPHEW
~DCURESS Ii. VIZTNAM: 434 THU KAUA AUAN

TRALE Aas .

FHAN ThRI:T ‘

EIBEA TAUais
VEwbLes: 102100 ! .. N

QU?F yeu céu cho phe, nhun, njyuol co ten shi tren c¢.zc den ¢y ohong van
Kxhi ¢o ,¢u cau de quyel uinhk co nol cu dieu kien t.. dinh cu tai Hoa

ANy ha, xhonc, HLuyet <inh cudo.L cungy ve visc nNol Zu ¢ieu x1en hay khong
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Albuquerque, November 21, 1998

Jean M. Christiansen
District Director
Immigration and Naturalization Service
¢/o American Embassy-Bangkok, Box 12
APO, AP 96546 )

]
1

Dear Madam:

The letter is in reference to your response to Senator Jeff Bingaman dated October 12,
1998 regarding my request to sponsor my children to the States under the Orderly
Departure Program (ODP). The case number is IV-382987.

Your letter stated that “After thorough review of the case file, including recent
submissions, there is insufficient information warranting reversal of the denial decision.”
want to first express my appreciation for the response. However, 1 deeply regret that there
is no explanation to what constitutes the “insufficient information™ that your office alludes
to in the letter. : '

On August 6, 1997, the case was denied because my occupation listed as “teacher” instead
of “soldier” in a birth certificate. Since then, we have submitted several addition
documents to establisp father and children relationship. Not once have I received any
explanation on thell':#;i or type of information that your office looks for.

t ' .
1 do not know what document or evidence should we provide to your office to establish
the relationship except a blood test to examine our DNAs. Should your office agree that a
blood test can provide meaningful evidefice to establish father and children relationship, I
would be glad to pay for all expenses from the test.

1 do plead for your consideration and a fair review of the case. Thank you in advance for
your help.

Sincerely yours,
/- )
Sl entl

Hoang Mai Nguyen ,
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Albuquerque, New Mexico December ist,1998

Hoangq Mai Ngquven

The Honorable Jeff Bi‘ngaman

United States Senate

625 Silver Avenue SW Suite 120 F/
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re : Orderly Departure Program - Case Nguyen Thi Mai Dung and Siblings
( File # 1V - 382-987/ RF 1-554)

Dear Senator Bingaman :

Thank you for your letter of October 12,1998 concerning the information on
my children case from the INS District in Bangkok - Thailand.

| am very disappointed about the persistent decision denying the
application for refugee clgssification of my children though the INS had reviewed
the entire evidence of record, including my recent submissions.

I had submitted many additional documents related to father & children
refationship as Birth certificates, Id cards of my children , Marriage certificates
of Nguyen Thi Mai Dung and Nguyen thi Le Huyen and Permanent residency
certificate of my children. All of these documents were certified by the Local
VietNam Authority, the Local Catholic Priest and including essential photographs.

if these documents are still considered as insufficient credible evidence to
support my claimed petitionable relationship, please the INS rather advise me in
detail which document to be provided to meet the requnrements of the INS than
generally mention on the denied letter.

| propose at the moment a DNA test for all of my .children which can be a
meaningful evidence to establish father & children relationship and | wouid be
glad to pay for all expenses from the test. | also accept to be evicted ffom the
USA. if the result of the DNA test doesn't show any relationship by biood with me.

Would you please, the Honorable Jeff Bingaman, help me again by
supporting my asklng’and request the INS in Bangkok- ThaiLand for considering
my situation.

Thank you-for Lour time and consuderauon of this matter.

| am looking forward your response.

Respectfully yours, LN

il

Hoang Mai Nguyen



HOANG MAI N(',‘IJYEN

June 23, 1998

IRECTOR, US ODP OFFICE
127 Sathorn Tai Road

Y Floor, PANJABHUM BUILDING
BANGKOK, 10120 THAILAN
1'AX : ( 662 ) 287-2337

SUBJECT : Request for ‘consideration, related 10 my children still remaining

in Vietnam.

Lyzar Si7/ Madam:
!, undersigned, HOANG MAI
Lo54. 1V File: #0382987. SS.

RN

NGUYEN. DOB: 1938. VN List: RFl/
1.94: A.74516028.

My position was Chief of Amnesty Service at Binh-thuan province

> fore 1975.

[ was re-educated over 11 years in the North of Vietnam after 1975
! came to USA. on 9-13-1996 ( New Mexico, Albuguerque). My

“rrrent address is .

~

o

~d my phone nwprI is

! would like 1o submit to you for helping the case of my children

b ow:

! NGUYEN THI MAI-DUNG,
- NGUYEN QUANG 'HUY. .,
* NGUYEN BICH HUE
4 NGUYEN THI LE-HUYEN,
- NGUYEN QUOC HUNG,

to

(2

]
)
|

o
DOB: 3-25-1967 (Daughter)
DOB: 5-20-1968 (Son)

DOB: 4-06-1969 (Daugher)
DOB: 6-21-1972 (Daughier)

- DOB: 8-28-1974 (Son)



Hochiminh City, March 8/1999 °

70 :- UNITED STATES OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
AMERICAN EMBASSY
95 Wircless Road,
Bangkok, Thailand 10330
- DIRECTOR AND CHIEF CONSUL OF THE US/ObP
184 Bis Pastcur, District 1, Hochiminh City, Victham.

REF. : REQUEST FOR RE-INTERVIEW FOR MY REMAINING CHILDREN
IN VIETNAM UNDER "MC CAIN AMENDMENT"

Decar Sir/Madam

[, the undersigned NGUYEN MAI HOANG, born on March S/193% in Thanh Hoa
Provinde, Victnam,

File numbcer : IV - 382987 / RF1 - 554

A # 74516028

SSN number : S

Arrived in the United: States on Scptember 13/1996 under HO political relugee
category. ‘ )

Current residence ©

Tcel:

According to the Amendment Act No, 5064 dated on September 30/1996 [rom Scenator
MC CAIN and next, the notice Trom ODP Office in Bangkok, Thailand about "Mc
Cain Amendment Act Tor family reunilication disseminated on September 30/1998,

[ respectlully request you consider and help mie as follows .

Prior 0 1975, 1 scrved tor the Government of RVN and associated with the US
Government through the US Military Agencies such as "Rural Pacification and
Development Program”™. After 1975, T was arrested  and  re-cducated by the
Communists since 1975 until 1987, After re-cducation and returned to my family, |
was forced for going o New Economic Zone. Duc to too hardship, 1 escaped from it
and camce back Hochiminh City, for my dwclling and daily living. After the HO
Program, [ didn't have cnough of money to pay for the Communist Scrvices, o
cstablish the file Tor issuance ol Passports, to inunigrate to the USA.

-



Till September/1994, the ODP/HO Program didn’t reccive any further applications in
Saigon, il those who wish to be immigrated to the USA, their applications.should be
sent to Bangkok, Thailand, duc to that reason, 1 had to borrow moncy from my fricnds
for sending my lamily’s application for immigration to Bangkok, Thailand on
September 14/1994.

Till December 14/1994, ODP Office - American Embassy in Bangkok, Thailand
issucd LOI for my family's case, it's included @ myscll, my wile and 05 blood children
(Attached LOI).

On April 4/1996, only'l was called by the US/ODP/HCR Interview Office of 184 Bis
Pasteur, District 1, HCM City for interview, because my children wis over age ol 21
at that time, they were not interviewed.

When 1 was rescettled in the USA on September 13/1996 in State ol New Mcexico,
Albuqucrque City. Till September 3071996, 1 was informed by the Amendment Act
No. 5064 (rom Scnator John Mc. Cain, approved by the US President BILL CLINTON-
and promulgated the Act lor Forcign Budget in which has provided that former
release re-cducation retainers' children arc over age of 21 and remaining in Victnam
for approval ol rescttlement in the USA. '

I claimed USCC in Albuquerque City on November 30/1996 that T have my live
children who are remaining in Vietnam, (USCC listed my five children).

On August 6/1997, my five children were interviewed by the US/ODP Olfice at 184
Bis Pastcur, Hochiminh City, Victnam. ‘

After interview, my children were refused by the US/ODP Interview Olfficial
(Attached Letter of Refusal). Then | and my children submitted the applicalion.l'or
reconsideration and enclosed with documents/papers/conlirmations that 1 worked prior
to 1975 and | submitted many additional documents/papers Tor our family relationship
between father and children such as birth certilicates, 1D, Cards ol my children,
marriage certificates of NGUYEN THI MAI DUNG and NGUYEN THI LE HUYEN,
houschold registry of my children. All documents/papers were certilicd by the local
authoritics and Catholic Priest and including ncecessary photos. Morcover, iy friends
who lived at my same locality in Victinam and now, rescttled in the USA under HO,
they have confirmed our lamily relationship it's truc and correet . If these
documents/papers are still considered as insullicient proof and reliability for support
of our family rclationship claimed in my application for reconsideration, then the
US/INS had better instruct me cach specificd detal of which documents/papers should



he added to mecet requirement from the US/INS than general decision from the letter
of refusal at afl !

I would like to suggest you will refer the DNA test for my children who are doubted,
thal's a real proof about our family reliationship and 1 will be very pleased to pay such
tests” all costs, and 1 will aceept to-be deported from the USA, il the results from the

tests are not true.,

So [ar since 1 submitted many applications/documents/papers to the US/ODP/INS until
now, it's over one year, but my children's case has not yet been decided under "MC

CAIN Amendment”.

Since I am aged and weak health and 1 have had to live here in the USA by my own,
so I very need care and help from my children in the final time of my lile in the

United States of America.

Relying on the US Government's humanitarian policy and spirit ol "MC CAIN
Amendment” 1 respectlully request you reconsider and approve my children's case as
soon as possible, morcover, "MC CAIN Amendment” s going to be expired.

n the meantime, I wish to express my profound gratitude to you.

Enclosed

g?hotocopioa of docuaents ; Ynu.wcspccnhuy; ‘
= RVN Hatiowval Cadre Data ¢ 73
- NGUYEN MAT HOANG, Bio-paga e (¥e~73)

= Cortification papers o local authorities and public security verifying

the civil state of houcehold resid
ential | 4
for permanent residence in local.area (2 ::gies)
w» 01d andb;uthhogfonﬁold residential books,
o o Thua -
o g »cgp;:ﬁr an Province Security NGUYEN MAI HOANG
» The Se ity Book of NGUYZE THI ::al DUNG (1
v ¥ cO?
l;::ﬁ:r ﬁgo:xlldcnr:dutig 131510:::’ of NUUYEN ThHI EH)DUNG (1 cop,
e on ! . £ - M

g::g:ﬁ: gamili{ (t:gwrtittcazion Booil :awution 0% VO DUONG TUAN (2 coples) |
: Ve r&thor of THANH HAI Parish Certification )
*":.;%o:?cougﬁf géhig.granf Son-inelaw and grand children oxf)ap::' miég:uﬂggg
o HAI Parish, Phan Thiet Diocese, =1:nc: by Rev, F;thcr

08 ¢ 0

. JeBe TRAN VAN THUYET,
= 4 number of old and new photos of I
my children withi
- g;;:t:ica{igg for sponsorship for. the children overnzgq;e::ﬁigia of
Po cal prisoners, whoover gtill @re remainiag in Vietnam,
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November 24, 1997

Dircctor - Re = Nguyen Mai Hoang V.115.914
Orderly Departure Program His family = Nguyen Thi Mai Dung
United States Embassy ) Nguyen Quang Huy
Bangkok, Thailand Nguyen Bich Hue
Nguyen Thi Le Huyen
Nguyen Quoc Hung
» Vo Duong Tuan

z'-, Nguyen Hung Cuong

Dear Director,

[ am President of the Association of Ex-l\’?ilitary and Governmental Personnel of the Former
South Vietnam in New Mexico. I verify that, Mr. Nguyen Mai Hoang has been a very good
member of my association. - s

He came to USA on September 13, 1966 (by refugee program), but his children were left in
Vietnam. The US interviewers doubted some problems aboyt his children’s certificate, ID card
and his past occupation. Wrang

I think that what he says in his application was clarified. And I hope, there’s nothing'in that.

The USA is in proud and excellent mission to promote the religious freedom and the political
freedom... throughout the world. But an administrative decree (of the Communist Government
of Victnam) was signed into law granting enhanced judicial powers to the security forces to place
under house arrest or subject to reeducation camps (in reality, to put in jail) for anyone suspect.
That law reflected to-his childeen for the permanent terrible life, because they are going to church,
and because they have his father served in ARVN.

His chidren appear to have the heaviest discriminations. He threw himself on your mercy, please
reconsider your case and allow his family to reunite in USA.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Singerel urs, ning
Y *° ViEN

wENTAL Ay ’

£ &\ 0
Nguyen Van Bac, 3 i EEW ‘
2323 Kathryn SE Q f: e
Albuquerque, NM R “N",* .
New un
]



November 23, 1997 Re: Nguyen Mai Hoang V 1IS 914
His Family: Nguyen Thi Nai Dung

Director Nguyen Quang Huy
Orderly Departure Program Nguyen Bich Hue
United States Embassy Nguyen Thile Huyen
Bangkok, Thailand : Nguyen Quoc Hung
Dear Director:

I am the President of the New Mexico Zia Chapter LVI (56) Special Forces
Association and a twenty-eight year veteran of the United States Army having
served three tours during the Vietnam War. Since Mr. Nguyen came to this country
in September of last year, I have associated with him frequently as he is a member
of the Vietnamese Veterans here who work with my chapter in community activities
and in helping the Vietnamese community. He has adjusted to this country very
well , but grieves for his family.

Two years ago, my wife and I went to Vietnam to assist another Vietnamese, who
was an interpreter for Special Forces during the war and subsequently came to this
country. The Vietnamese who worked with the military during the war were and are
persecuted horribly by the communist government, hounded, and hunted down ,
placed in re-education camps, and upon release denied equal opportunity in making
a good life for themselves. Naturally, they lost all or most of their paperwork, or
had to falsify documents in their struggle to survive. I don’t wonder that his son
committed a petty theft while teetering on the edge of survival. It is not any cause
for conjecture that Nguyen Mai Hoang listed his occupation as teacher on the
children’s birth certificates as he was entrusted by us during the war to perform
very sensitive work, and it was to his advantage to do so.

in the name of mercy to this poor man and his family, please reconsider your case
and allow Mr. Nguyen’s family to emigrate and be a whole family again. Our
Vietnamese Sommunity consists of about 1,800 people; all with few exceptions are



hardworking, independent, law abiding people. Many have obtained citizenship;
some are wealthy; all are in a much more prosperous state than in Vietnam. Most of
their children attend universities; my wife teaches kindergarten through 12th grade

in Albuquerque and reports all the Vietnamese children are diligent students.

Please reconsider Nguyen Mai Hoang’s case and allow his family to join him.

Thank you for your help in this matter as it is very important to me and a number of
others.

Sincerely yours,

e Libby, Presiden

Zia Chapter L¥A, SFA
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Director US ODP. Oﬂice G July 17,1998
127 SathornTalRoad T
9th Floor, Panjabhum Bulldmg

| Bangkok, 10120 Thailan

s . .
o ' S ! - Ll - B X B i - L
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. - SR PRI t Sh T &N ST ,\',-_ een '1.

'_ ‘I am wrmnf’ on beha]f of HoangMar Nguyen who is currently hvmg hert‘m
;s 'Albuqﬁ%’fqm New Mexico. I am ‘the president ¢ of theNew’ Mexmo Zia .
Chapter LVI (56) Specral Forces Assocrahon My chapter works closel);
with the Vlemamese community here in Albuquerque: - We assrst new arrivals
with ﬁndmg jobs and housing,-and in adaptmg to their new home '

T et Hoang Mai Nguyen about a year ago-and ‘was qu1te 1mpressed He has
a job, is workmg hard to make a home for, his family most of who are still in

- Vietnam.: -His.dream of commg to Amenca mcluded havmg hlS famrly ‘with
him. My chapter along with the Vletnamese commumty will ‘assist him in
getting them settled and to become productive residents of Albuquerque.

Any assistance you could provlde in reuniting his famﬂy will be greatly

appreciated.

Sincerely,

lY ez

Wm Dale Libby



JEFF BINGAMAN 703 HART SENATE OFFICE BLDG.
NEW MEXICO WASHINGTON, DC 20510
{202) 224-5521
IN NEW ME XICO—1-800-443-8658
TDD (202) 224-1792

qﬁ“lt[ﬂ %tﬁtm %matz senator_bingaman@bingaman.senate.gov

February 2, 1999

Mr. Jean Christiansen

District Director

U.S. Department of Justice

Immigration and Naturalization Service
C/o American Embassy Bangkok, Box 12
APO, AP 96546

Dear Mr. Christiansen:

I have received the enclosed letter from Mr. Hoang Mai
Nguyen regarding his request for your office to review the
additional documentation enclosed with this letter.

I would appreciate your looking into this matter and
reporting back to me on your findings. Please send your response
to the attention of Ocean Munds in my Albuquerque office, 625
Silver St. SW Suite 130, Albuquerque, NM 87102, or call her at
(505)346-6601.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely .

Jeff¥ Bingatan

United States Senator
JB/som
Enclosures: forwarded materials
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HOANG MAT NMGUYEN

The Honorable JEFF BING~AMAN
United Ztates Senate '

625 Silver Ave.,SW,5uilte 130
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

RE: My children and son-in-law,grand children,CDP case:
IV-382.,9E87 RIF1l-554,

Dear Honorable Senator JEFF BINGAMANG:

Thank you for your letter of December,07, 1998 regarding to my children
adequate consideration in having a DNA testing to ectablish the close
relationship between me and them.

I would like to submit additionally 10 more documents related to the
relationship between me and my children in order to let you intervene
with the INS in Bangkok, THAILAND to request for reconsideration

again the case of my children for good(i.e, My RVN National Cadre

Data Card etce..).

1/. RVN National Cadre Data Card(Pre-75: 01 photocopy).

2/. NGUYEN MAI HOANG Bio-Data :01 copye.

3/« Certification papers of local Authorities and public security
verifying the civil state of household residential book for per-
manent residence in local area: 02 copiese.

4/. 01d and new household residential books, issued by the Binh Thuan
Province Security: 02 copiles,

5/« The Scholarity Book of NGUYEN THI MAI DUNG: 0l copYe.

6/e Public 5chool Graduation Diploma of NGUYEN THI MAI DUNG: 0l copYe

7/« Catholic Family Certification Booklet,

8/e Catholic Rev,Father of THANH HAI Parish Certification paper verify-
ing that all the blcod children, son-in-law,and grand children of
Mre. and Mrs., HOANG Dbelong to the THANH HAI Parish, Phan Thiet
Diocese, signed by Rev.Father J.B.TRAN VAN THUYET,

9/« A number of o0ld and new photos of my children within the famil{d

10/. SerEsEdcRtE8R1E0E-3PRPER5RRR, TORoEE TR FT R 8V EE A nY R EN°

Vietnam.

If thse documents still have not enough evidence to support my claim
150, plesee, may I request the INS to gdvise me in details which data
should be provided morefurther for meeting the needs and requirements
of tthe INS..,rather than saying in general in the denial letter only.
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Dear Honorable Senator
Due to the cost of
< o

DNA testing, which 1s very cxpensive({tco much money)
witlle the zta '

£ wy family 1s encountering many difficulties..rt
denarted for Us:h by myself alone, according to the aspect of ex- oli-
tical prisoner refugee. therefore,, I just need to request for a ilx
testing to be rendered to my children whoever were refuded Lo enter
UsA only, lInstead of request.ng for DN- testing for all of then
recently.(Jt is considered to have not enough evidence to support oy

claim applicetion concerning abcut the close relotionship between xe
and nivy said children.

b} o
us

flcoase, dear lMongrable Lsenator:

Try to help me out for one mo.e time
suprnort my needs and requests to ask
to ronsider ny sald.situation.

Y\

by the way of your power to
the INS in Bangkok,THALL ND in orc

Your positive consideration of this matter have made a great dii:er

ance in the life of wy refugec family escaning the oppression from
the commnunists in my native land,

Thank you very much Dear :‘ororable Senator, apout the fact that
you have saved your time to consider my miserable case,

1 am waiting for your reply, dear Honorable Senztdre

Respectfully yours,

HOANG AT NGUYEN



PROPLIS COMMITTER
Wacd : Thanh ITai

District : Phan Thiet
City/lrovince : Binh Thuan

N

Full name -
Nate of hirth

SOQCIALIST REPUBLIC OFF VIIIT NAM

NGUHYEN THI WAl DUNG
Maich 25, 1967

Vorm '1'P/II12
No : 0087
Volume No : 01

Independence - Liberty - [Happiness

e KO o

BIRTII CERTIFICATE

Sex © Female

(The twenly fifth day of Maich nineteen sixty seven)

Place of birth :
flace . Kinh
Declarahon on mwnl’

lul| name

Aae

Race

Nationality

(Ocecupation

Permanent residence

Long An

Nationality = Vietnamese

mMOIHER FATHER
o PHAN THE NAM NGUYEN MAI HOANG
1943 1938
Kinh Kinh
Vielnamese Vietnamese
Merchant /
Sector B, Thanh Hai Sector B, Thanh Hai

il name, age, permanent residetice |

1D card M of the Decfarant :

NGLUYEN THI MAI DUNG

I he declarant's signatuie

No:
Date : 06.05.1009

.‘

’3
L2
n

1554 .

Registered on January 10, 1997
fOR THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE
OF THANH HAI WARD
Vice-Chairman
(Signed)

NGUYEN THANH DINH

R Ch
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PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE  SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM  Form TP/HT3

Ward : Thanh Hai
~ District : Phaa Thiet
City/Province : Binh Thuan

Independence - Liberty - Happiness No : 7297
e 0OQ ~oe Volume No : 01
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
(Extract)
Sex . Male

Full name : NGUYEN QUANG HUY
Date of birth : May 20, 1968

(The twentieth day of May nineteen sixty eight)
Place of birth : Thanh Hai - Phan Thiet

Race : Kinh Nationality : Vietnamese
Declaration on parents MOTHER FATHER
Full name PHAN THI NAM NGUYEN MAI HOANG
Age 1943 1938
Race Kinh Kinh
Nationality Vietnamese USA (American)
Occupation Merchant /
Permanent residence Sector B, Thanh Hai USA (American)
Full name, age, permanent residence , 1D card N° of the Declarant :
NGUYEN QUANG HUY, 1968.

Sector B, Thanh Hai, Phan Thiet, 260558429

The declarant's signature

CERITIED TRUE COPY FROM ORIGINAL
May 05, 1897
FOR THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE
OF THANH HAI WARD

Vice-Chairman emnbed b bhe
(Slgned and sealed) :::\:':C‘;;u... 0 he

N2 VICINnmase

NGUYEN THANH DINH 7 o i onsit, o5

Vil i

hw.n.-.t lot Qisg

Registered on May 05, 1997
FOR THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE
OF THANH HAI WARD
Vice-Chairman
(Signed)

NGUYEN THANH DINH

Translationfrom 3Vt namecs document
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Permanent residence
Dale of declaration

CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH

"~ No. 88
(Scaled)
Infant's full name : NGUYEN BICH HUE
Sex : Female
Date of birth : The sixth day of April nineteen sixty-nine (April 6, 1969)
Place of birth : Hoa An Village, Thien Giao District, Binh Thuan
Father's full name : NGUYEN MAI HOANG
Age . Thirty-one years old (31)
Occupation : Teacher
Permanent residence : Hoa An, Thien Giao
Mother's full name : PHAN THI NAM
Age . Twenty-six years old (26)
QOccupation . Housewife
Permanent residence : Hoa An, Thien Giao
Wife's rank . Legitimate wife
Declarant’s full name : NGUYEN MAI HOANG
Age : Thirty-one years old (31)
Occupation : Teacher

: Hoa An, Thien Giao
: The ninth day of April nineteen sixty-nine (April 9, 1969)

First witness’ full name : DANG XUAN THONG
Age : Thirty-nine years old (39)
Occupation . Civil servant

Permanent residence

Second witness' full name

Age
Occupation
Permanent residence

: Hoa An, Thien Giao

: DAO THI MY LAM GIANG

: Twenty-seven years old (27)
. Cadre

: Hoa An, Thien Giao

Made at Hoa An on April 9, 1969

Declaratnt Civil Status Office Witnesses
(Signed) (Signed) (signed) DANG XUAN THONG
NGUYEN MAI HOANG DAO NGOC CHUT (signed) DAO THI MY LAM GIANG

True extract from the original
Hoa An, August 29, 1969
Civil Status Commossioner
of Hoa An Village
(Signed and sealed)
TRUONG QUANG VY

Cerfification of the authentic signature made by the
Civil Status Officer of Hoa An Village signed above
Thien Glao. August 29, 1969
District Chief
(Signed and sealed)
Captain NGUYEN VAN HOA

No  §01 573 . |- "o

Date : May 05,1999 ~ -
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CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH

Nuo, 154

Infant’s full name : NGUYEN THI LE HUYEN

Sex : Female

Date of birth . The twenty first day of June nineteen seventy-two
(June 21, 1972)

Place of birth : Thanh Hai Village, Hai Long District, Binh Thuan Prov.

Father’s full name : NGUYEN MA]I HOANG

Age : Born in 1938

Occupation : Teacher

Permanent residence : Thanh Hai Village, Hai Long, Binh Thuan

Mother's full name : PHAN THI NAM

Age :Bornin 1943

Occupation : Housewife

Permanent residence : Thanh Hai Village, Hai Long, Binh Thuan

Wife's rank : Legitimate wife

Declarant’s fuil name : NGUYEN MAI HOANG

Age . Bornin 1938

Occupation : Teacher

Permanent residence : Thanh Hai Village, Hai Long, Binh Thuan

Date of declaration : The seventh day of July nineteen seventy-two

(July 7, 1972)
First witness’ full name - NGO THI MAU

Age : Born in 1951
Occupation : Pupil
Permanent residence : Thanh Hai Village, Hai Long, Binh Thuan
Second witness’ full name : NGUYEN THI LAl
Age : Born in 1883
Occupation : Merchant
Permanent residence : Thanh Hai Village, Hai Long, Binh Thuan
Made at Thanh Hai, July 7, 1972
Declaratnt Civil Status Office Witnesses
(Signed) (Signed) (signed) NGO THI MAU
NGUYEN MAI HOANG NGUYEN VAN TUAN (signed) NGUYEN THI LAI

True extract from the birth registry of 1972
Thonh Hai, August 10, 1972
Civil Status Commossioner
{Signed and sealed) o
NGUYEN VAN TUAN '
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
BINH THUAN PROVINCE
HATLONG DISTRICT
THANIHAT VILLAGE

No. 135/HT/TH

EXTRACT FROM THE BIRTH REGISTER
Made on September 3, 1974

Infant’s full naime
Sex

Date of birth

Place ol birth

FFather's full name
Mother's full name

Wile's rank or not having

marriage certificate

Declarnnt’s full name

NGUYEN QUOC HUNG
Male

The twenty-eighth day ol August nincteen
seventy, four (August 28, 1974)

Sung Xuan Hamlet, Thanh Hai Village
Hai Long District, Binh Thuan Province

NGUYEN MAI HOANG
PHAN THI NAM

Legitimate wife, with the marriage certificate No.0)2
made at Phu Lam Village on March 5, 1965

NGUYEN MAI HOANG

Date - Mayv 05, 1999

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL
Thanh Hai, September 3, 1974
Civil Status Commissioner
(Signed and sealed)
TRAN PHU QUY

SO s TRUONG THI DA

ALEnan

shouow

Gonarci Hlunm ol

A
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence - Liberty - Happiness
00 0heh

PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE OF BINH THUAN PROVINCE

FAMILY HOUSEHOLD BOOKLET

Full name of the householder : PHAN THI NAM

House group :B
Ward/Village/Townlet : Thanh Hai
District/Town : Phan Thiet

. September 21, 1995

Public Security Chiet of Phan Thiel
(Signed and sealed)
Captain NGUYEN VAN LLAM

No.247
NK3a

1/ 'The_ houscholder :
FFull name : PHAN THI NAM
Alias (commonly used name) :
Date of birth : February 10, 1943 Sex : Female
Place ol birth : Ham My, Ham Thuan Nam
Origin place : Ham My, Ham Thuan
Race : Kinh Religion : Catholicism
Occupation : Merchant
Employment place
[.D Card No : 260022028
Bate of issuance
Place of issuance  : Binh Thuan

Date of moving in = : 1964
Place of permanent residence before moving in : Ham Thuan

September 21, 1995
Public Security Vice Chiel of Phan Thiet

,;;; SIA T (Signed and sealed)
,," VAN PHIRG ~‘:_Ptain NGUYEN VAN LAM

X Yy VAN \

X;\ PHAP LUA-} <
DA
\’4./’\(\}’ 1) 57

STt o

S e m



2/ Relationship to the householder : Daughter

Full name : NGUYEN THI DIEU HANG

Alias (commonly used name) :

Date of birth : August 25, 1965 Sex
Place ol birth : Ham Thuan Nam

Origin place : Ba Lang, Thanh Hoa

Race : Kinh Religion
Occupation :

Employment place

. Card No : 260459957

Date of issuance

Place of issuance  : Binh Thuan

Date of moving in
Place of permanent residence before moving in

September 21, 1995

s Female

- Catholicism

Public Security Vice Chiet of Phan Thiet

(Signed and sealed)

Captain NGUYEN VAN LAM

Y Relationship to the householder : Daughter

Full nawme : NGUYEN THI MAI DUNG

Alias (commonly used name) :

Pate ol birth : March 25, 1967 Sex
Place of birth : Thanh Hai, Phan Thiet

Origin place " : Ba Lang, Thanh Hoa

Race : Kinh Religion
Occupation :

LEmployment place

I.D Card No : 2000473084

Date ol issuance

Place ol issuance  : Binh Thuan

Date ol moving in

Place of permanent residence before moving in

September 21, 1995
__Public Security Vice Chiet of Phan Thict

TFemale

: Catholicism



4/ Relationship to the householder : Daughter

Full name : NGUYEN BICH HUE

Alias (commonly used name) :

Date of birth : April 6, 1969 Sex
Place of birth : Thanh Hai, Phan Thiet

Origin place : Ba Lang, Thanh Hoa

Race : Kinh Religion
Occupation :

Employment place

1.D Card No : 260510561

Date of issuance

Place of issuance @ Phan Thiet

Date of moving in
Place of permanent residence before moving in :

September 21, 1995

: Female

: Catholicism

Public Security Vice Chief of Phan Thiet

(Signed and sealed)

Captain NGUYEN VAN LAM

5/ Relationship to the householder : Daughter

IFull name : NGUYEN THI LE HUYEN

Alias (commonly used name) :

Date of birth :June 21, 1972 Sex
Place ol birth : Thanh Hai

Origin place : Ba Lang, Thanh Hoa

Race : Kinh Religion
Occupation :

Employment place

1.D Card No

Date ol issuance

Place of issuance

Date of moving in

Place of permanent residence before moving in

September 21, 1995

: Female

: Catholicism

* Public Security Vice Chief of Phan Thiet

(Signed and sealed)

/;{ﬁ/f«m’\ ptain NGUYEN VAN LAM
4

[/ van BRING T2\
”:{ TU VAN \.;;‘
A\ PHAP Lumiq/

Gler
g



6/ Relationship to the householder : Son

Full name : NGUYEN QUOC HUNG

Alias (commonly used name) :

Date of birth : August 28, 1974 Sex : Male

Place of birth : Thanh Hai

Origin place : Ba Lang, Thanh Hoa

Race : Kinh Religion : Catholicism
Occupation :

Employment place

1.1 Card No

Date of issuance

Place of issuance

Date of moving in

Place ol permanent residence before moving in -

) September 21, 1995
Public Security Vice Chiel of Phan Thict
(Signed and sealed)
Captain NGUYEN VAN LAM

7/ Relationship to the householder : Husband

: NGUYEN MAI HOANG
Alias (commonMused name) :

Date of hirth
Place ol birth : Ba Lang, Tinh Gia, Thanh Hoa
Origin place

IFull name

Sex s Male

Race Religion : Catholicism
Employment place :

Date of issuance

Occupation

1.1 Card No
Place ol issuance
Date of moving in~ : May 5, 1995

Place of perimanent residence before moving th: Returning {rom the reeducation

Moving out : Seplember 13, 1996
Place ol moving in : America (emigration under HO category)

P wat&lbhc Security Chief of Phan Hai
&3 D,

37 VAR Puiag R (Signed and sealed)

;l! TU \',qu ’E

'\-;\PHAP lUAT’
V P 1) <

\



8/ Relationship to the householder : Nephew/grand son

Full name : VOTHE HAO

Alias (commonly used name) :

Date of hirth : December 29, 1995 Sex : Male

Place of birth : Thanh Hai, Phan Thiet

Origin place : Duc Thang, Phan Thiet

Race : Kinh Religion : Catholicism
Occupation :

Employment place

{.D Card No

Date of issuance

Place of issuance

Date of moving in  : December 29, 1996

Place of permanent residence before moving in : To enter by birth

December 29, 1996
The Public Security Chief of Thanh Hai Ward
(Signed and sealed)

9/ Relationship to the householder : Son-in-law

I‘ull name : VO DUONG TUAN

Alias (commonly used name) :

Date ol birth 1 1967 Sex : Male
Place of birth : Duc Thang, Phan Thiet

Origin place : Duc Thang, Phan Thiet

Race : Kinh Religion : Catholicism
Occupation :

Employment place
1.D Card No : 260485364
Date of issuance
Place ol issvance
Date of moving in @ January 28, 1997
Place ol permanent residence before moving in :
Hai Tan Technical Worker School

January 28, 1997
The Public Security Chief of Phan Thiet Town

Py (Signed and sealed)
P o ,"\B‘*. \NGUYEN DAC MINH
/TU' VHN \'5‘)

R\P‘Mr 2 AT /24

zs
rn" -?,'

‘&
\\ R e -r\
‘\ LIS
T




10/ Relationship to the householder : Son

Full name : NGUYEN QUANG HUY

Alias (commonly used name) :

Date of birth : May 20), 1968 Sex : Male

Place of birth : Thanh Hai, Phan Thiet

Origin place : Thanh Hoa

Race : Kinh Religion : Catholicism
Occupation : Employment place :

1.1 Card No : Date of issuance

Place ol issuance
Date ol moving in -~ : March 2, 1997
Place of permanent residence before moving in : Returning {rom reeducation

_ March 2, 1997
! The Public Security Chief of Phan Thiet Town
(Signed and sealed)
NGUYEN DAC MINH

11/ Relationship te the householder : Maternal grand son

FFull name : NGUYEN ANH DUY

Alias (commonly used name) :

Date of birth : January 6, 1998 Sex - Male

Place of birth : Phan Thiet

Origin place :

Race : Kinh Religion : Catholicism
Occupation : Employment place

1.D Card No : Date of issuance

Place of issuance
Date ol moving in  : February 20, 1998
Place of permanent residence before moving in : To enter by birth

March 2, 1998
Public Security Vice Chief of Phan Thiet Town
(Signed and sealed)
Captain LE VAN GAM

- VL gy \!_.L,..R- o r’aw
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BINH THUAN PROVINCE
PIHAN THIET DISTRICT
THANH HAT WARD

AARNRRRKR

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIEITNAM ° Form : TP/HT6
- Indcpendencce - Liberty - Happiness . Volumc No : 01
L LL L No : 2006

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

Wife's full name : NGUYEN THI MAI DUNG
Date of birth : March 25, 1867

Native place : Ba Lang - Thanh Hoa .
Permanent residence : Houses Group 2, Thanh Hai,
Phan Thiel, Binh Thuan.

Cecupalion : Housewife

Race - Kinh

Mationality - Vietnamese

[.D cond or Passport No : 260473084

Husband's full name : VO DUONG TUAN

Date of birth : September 19, 1967

Native place : Duc Thang, Phan Thiet, Binh Thuan.
Permanent residence : Duc Thang, Phan Thiet -
Binh Thuan.

Occupation : Tailor

Race : Kinh

Nationality : Vietnamese

|.D card or Passport No : 260485364

June 24, 1996

Wife's signature
(Signed)
Ng. Thi Mai Dung

‘Husband's signature
(Signed)
Vo Duong Tuan

'For the People's Committee
of Thanh Hai Ward
Chairman
(Signed and sealed)
NGUYEN VAN HOANG

v e m ,
Tmanstaticarmom 2 Vb ramese donumenk
oy T T ¥

No: H“‘] 554 |

Date : 06.05. 1999
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

BINH THUAN PROVINCE
PHAN THIET DISTRICT
THANH HAI WARD

AREXREAR

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM  Form : TP/HT7
Indcpendencce - Liberty - Happincss

Yolumc No: 01
No: 3896

___EREE_

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

Wife's full name : NGUYEN THI LE HUYEN
Date of birth : June 21, 1972 |
Native place : Ba Lang - Thanh Hoa

Permanent residence : Sector B, Thanh Hai,
Phan Thiet - Binh Thuan.

Occupation : Tailor

Race : Kinh

Nationality : Vietnamese

|.D card or Passport No : 260635636

(Extract)

Husband's full name : NGUYEN HUY CUONG
Date of birth : June 05, 1971

Native place : Ba Lang - Thanh Hoa
Permanent residence : Sector B, Thanh Hai,
Phan Thiet - Binh Thuan.

Occupation : Tailor

Race : Kinh

Nationality : Viethamese

I.D card or Passport No . 260558302

December 16, 1996
Wife's signature Husband's signature For the People's Committee
(Signed) (Signed) of Thanh Hai Ward
Chairman
(Signed)
NGUYEN VAN HOANG
TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL
July 05, 1997
(Signed and sealed)
CHAIRMAN
NGUYEN VAN HOANG
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM TRUE EXTRACT OF THE ORIGINAL KEPT AT THE COURY
 PEACE'S COURT WITH EXTENDED JURISDICTION CLERK OFFICE OF PEACE'S COURT WITH EXTENDED
) BINH THUAN PHOVINT JURISDICTION OF BINH THUAN PROVINCE

14442 )

Year : 1956‘.
No. 7292
4

|

AFFIDAVI"I' SERVING IN LIEU OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR

NGUYEN MAI HOANG |
In the year of nineteen fifty six, on the twentieth day of June at 6:10 a.m.

Belure us, NGUYEN VAN |HU, Piesiding Judge ol Peace's Court with Extended
Jurisdiction of Binh Thuan Province being at the office, with the assistance of Mr.
NGUYEN DINH THIET, the Court Clerk

] \
]

APPEARED
1. NGUYEN VAN LOC
2. NGUYEN VAN NGHIA

3. NGUYEN THI HOA

These above witnesses being duly sworn and declared firmly that they have
perfectly known : NGUYEN MAI HOANG, san, born on the fifth day of March
nineteen thirty-eight (March 5, 1938) at Nhu Xuan Village, Tinh Gia District,
Thanh Hoa Province, the son of Mr. NGUYEN YAN THACH, aged 54 years,
original place of Ba Lang, Tinh Gia, Thanh Hoa and Mrs. NGUYEN TH!I MINH,
aged 43 years, original place at ‘Nhu Xuan Village, Tinh Gia District, Thanh Hoa

And the cause whereby the person concerned could not secure an extract of
birth certificate, due to the event in wartime, the original lost.

this affidavit serving lieu of the "oirth certificate to NGUYEN MAI HOANG,
pursuant to the Article 47 and 48 of the Civil code The witnesses and the Court
Clerk have signed below with us.

These witnhesses Tave confirmed the above statement, so that we have issued

4 TRUE EXTRACT

Phan Thiet, March 29, 1968

Having registered The Court Chief Clerk
in Phan Thiet on July 3, 1956 . (Signed and sealed)
Volume 4 - Folio 8 - No. 412 et

Fee of each copy : 5,00$
o
No 1 5 73 -

Date : May 5, 1999
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RINH THUAN PROVINCE
HAM THUAN DISTRICT 5

(Su::ll\‘(,) MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

Husband s Tl e NGUYEN MALHTOANG

Occnpation JTeacher

Date ol bath -~ The lifth day of Maich nineteen thirty cight
(March 5, 103R)

Plce ol birth o Nhu Xuan, Thanh Hoa

Residence 7 ! - Thanh Hai, Hai Long, Binh Thuan

Temporary residence -id -

Full name™s of husband father NGUYEN VAN THACH (alive)
Galive or deceased)d
Fall mames of hashand mother NGUYEN 'THI MINI (arhive)

Galiy ¢ or deceasedd

Wile™s full name PHAN THI NAM
Oceupation Seamstress
Puate ol birth ©The tenth day of February nincteen fidty thiee
Place af bidh Phu Liaom Village, Thom Thuan, Biok Than
Residence ~ Phu Phong A Hamlel, Phu Lion Village, Ham Thuan
Temporary residence il
Fult name’s of wife father PHAN HUE (alive)-
Clive or deceased .
Full name’s ol wife mother NGUYEN THI CO (deceased)
(alive or tl('(‘(';l‘\"l‘(l . '
Date of nariage The (ilth day o March nincteen sixty-five
P (March 5, 1965

Does the conple declaire 1o make the marital contract /

. eulificaliof TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINALI

of the cpithonldic cignattire micdde holow _ Plue Lam, March 16, 1¢6S

by Adiminisirative of Phu Lam Vilage ..
; 1 Status Ofhicer

Hern Thuan, Mrich 26, 1065 C'_‘ t Status Office
[esr tha Distiinl ¢ hiof (Signed and sealed)

Deoputy Chief of Dishicl , NGUYEN NGOC D¢

. '
A

(Rigned and senlan)

HEZUIVEL VAN DAM
'
' ’ f

Fleo 0 0 075
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CURRICULUM VITAE
(Made on December 20, 1973)

A- PERSON CONCERNED :
5- Nationality : Vietnamese
7- Sex : Male
9- Date of birth : March 05, 1938
11- Father's full name : NGUYEN VAN THACH
13- Marital status . Married
15- Identity card : 01439998
17- Place of issuance . Phan Thiet
19- Current address : Thanh Hai Village

B- WIFE
21- Full name : PHAN THI NAM
23- Race : Kinh Place of origin : Phu Lam
25- Date of birth : February 10, 1943
27- Father’s full name . PHAN HUE
29- |dentity card No 06238485
31- Place of issuance : Hai Long
33- Occupation : Housewife
35- Marriage certificate No : 02

‘e

1- Full name : NGUYEN MAI HOANG
2- Grade : 7
3- Binh Thuan Open Arms Station

6- Race : Kinh - Place of origin : Ba Lang

8- Religion : Catholicism

10- Place of birth : Ba Lang, Thanh Hoa Province
12- Mother's full name : NGUYEN THI MINH
14- Educational level : 1st Part of Baccalaureate
16- Issued on August 09, 1969

18-
20- Function : Chief of Sub-Station

22- Nationality : Vietnamese

24- Religion : Catholicism

26- Place of birth : Phu Lam, Binh Thuan Province

28- Mother’s full name : NGUYEN THI CO

30- Date of issuance : October 17, 1970

32- Educational level : 4th year

34- Current address : Thanh Hai Village

36- Place of issuance (Marriage Cer.) : Phu Lam
Date of issuance : March 16, 1965.

C- GHILD
37- RULL NAME 38- DATE & PLACE OF 39- OCCUPATION 40- 41- RESIDENCE
BIRTH ID GARD
1- Nguyen Quoc Hung 3-26-1960 Phu Suwong Student Thanh Hai Village
2- Nguyen Quoc Hai 6-14-1961 " " -
3- Nguyen Mai Hong 10-29-62 Phan Thiet
4- Nguyen Mai Huong 2-24-64 "
5- Nguyen Thi Dieu Hang  8-25-65 Phu Lam
6- Nguyen Mai Dung 3-25-67 Long An
7- Nguyen Quang Huy 5-20-68 Phu Sung
8- Nguyen Bich Hue 4-6-69 Hoa An
9- Nguyen Le Huyen 6-21-72  Thanh Hai
D- RELATIVES OF THE PERSON CONCERNED :
42- :0.::“"'- 43- Fsll name 44- Age 45- Residence 46- Occupatisn
Father NGUYEN VAN THACH (Deceased) Thanh Hai Village
Mother NGUYEN THI MINH - N Merchant




- Siblings NGUYEN THI NGOC 40 “ Merchant
Sister NGUYEN THI HOA 31 y Tailoress
Brother NGUYEN VAN HIEN 29 “ Militaryman
Sister NGUYEN THI LANH 25 " Merchant
NGUYEN THI NHAN 24 " "
NGUYEN TH! NGHIA 20 “
NGUYEN VAN LE 15 Student
Uncles, NGUYEN THI MINH 67 Ba Lang, Dong De Merchant
aunts NGUYEN VAN LOC 63 Thanh Hai Village “
NGUYEN DUC BO 59 Tam Hiep (Bien Hoa) “
NGUYEN TH! CHANH 45 Thanh Hai Village “
NGUYEN HOA UNG 43 * “
NGUYEN THI PHO 42 “
NGUYEN THI NHUAN 40 "
E- RELATIVES OF THE WIFE :
- :'-:.wu- 48- Fsil name” 49- Age 50- Residence 51- Ocenpation
Father PHAN HUE 70 Phu Lam Village Farmer
Mother NGUYEN THI CO deceased " "
Siblings NGUYEN THI HAI 40 “ Merchant
NGUYEN THI TU 37 " "
NGUYEN VAN TAN 17
XIV- APPOINTMENT
101- From 102- Fanction 163- Relerenced note 1%4- ...
No | Date | Agency
December Chief of Sub-Station 829/ Dec.19, Ministry of
19, 67 67 Open Arms

| have re-read carefully and confirmed all details declared in this curriculum vitae true
and completed at the best of my knowledge. | know that any wilful false declarations or
concealment, unsufficient declaration would be punished as prescribed by the Law presently in

force.

CERTIFICATION OF CONCERNED PARTS

chiel of agency when making this declaratien

(Signed and sealed)
NGUYEN BA HOC

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

OF DOCUMENT KEPT AT THE RECORDS OFFICE

OF THE PUBLIC SECURITY OF BINH THUAN PROVINCE

Phan Thiet, November 16, 1998
For the Chief of Records Office
Deputy Chiet
(Signed and sealed)

Majr DO VAN LUYEN

No:f016571 . —

Date : 06.05.1999

Phan Thiet, December 20, 1973
Declarant
Signed : NGUYEN MA!I HOANG
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NATIONAL CADRE CARD

PHOTO

- Family name : NGUYEN - Middle name : MAl - First name : HOANG

- Race : Kinh - Religion : Catholicism

- Date of bith : March 05, 1938 - Place of hirth : Ba Lang, Thanh Hoa

- Father's full name . NGUYEN VAN THACH - Mother's full name : NGUYEN THI MINH

A- ADMINISTRATIVE SITUATION :

- Scale ; 7th Grade Cadre - Matriculation No : 5021

- Current function : Member

- Post : Ham Thuan Open Arms Propagenda Section under Binh Thuan Open Arms
Propagenda Base.

B- CURRICULUM VITAE AND FAMILY SITUATION :

- Identity Card No : 01439998 issued on August 09, 1969 in Phan Thiet.

- Address : Thanh Hai Village, Hai Long District, Binh Thuan Province.

- Married

- Spouse's full name : PHAN THI NAM - Occupation : Housewife
- Children's year of birth : 1960

1961 1962 1964 1965 1967

Mm @ & @ &) (6)
1968 1969 1972 1974
nh ® 9 (10)
C- OFFICIAL SERVICE
- Date of recruitment : December 19, 1967
- Former militaryman : X
PROMOTION
Function Post From Successive grade From
Open Arms Sub-Station Chiet Thien Giao 01.01.68 Grade 3 12.19.1967
to Grade 3 to Grade 4 01.01.1970
2.20.74 Grade 4 to grade 5 01.01.1971
Chief of Open Arms Propagenda Provincial 3.7.1974 Grade 5 to grade 6 01.01.1972
Main Force Union base Grade 6 to grade 7 01.01.1973
D- STUDY CAPACITY - DIPLOMA

- Education level : 1st part of Baccalaureate
- Highest Diploma : 1st part of Baccalaureate
- Specializing Diploma : QGHC Typing Diploma

E- MILITARY SERVICES :

- Former military man :

X

Servie No : 38/073043
Grade : Second-Lieutenant

Branch : Infantry

- Military seniority : 9 years




F- COMMENDATION

- 2 Psychologic war Orders

~ 2 Honour Diplomas

- 2 Feat commendation diploma.s

- 4 Certificates of praising

- 7 Certificates of Merit of 1st grade

G- TRAINING
-Vung Tau National Cadre Training Center : Course 2/73 CMHC-VungTau.

H- HEALTH
- Good health : x

CERTIFED SEEN Phan Thiet, August 14, 1974
Chief of Official Service Station Chief of Station Declared upon honour
(Signed and sealed) » (Signed and sealed) Signed : NGUYEN MAI HOANG
CAI NGOC GIAD PHAM PHU MINH
Administrative Doc Su

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
OF DOCUMENT KEPT AT THE RECORDS OFFICE
OF THE PUBLIC SECURITY OF BINH THUAN PROVINCE
Phan Thiet, November 16, 1998
For the Chief of Records Office
Deputy Chiet
(Signed and seaied)
Major DO VAN LUYEN

—

w. 1571,

Date ; 06.05.1999
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Socialist Republic of VietNam

Independence - Freedom - Happiness
_--...o.—-

APfLICATION FOR VERIFICATION

t.
To =~ The US Immigration Interview Team
The ODP Bangkok Thailand Office
The People's Committee of Thanh Hai Precinct
The Police Branché Office of Thanh Hai Precinct

| do hereby apply for a verification of my birth certificate and identification :
|

Full name s Nguyen Thi Mai Dung.
Jate of birth . 03-25-1967
>lace of birth . Long An. -

Permanent residence : 494Thu Khoa Huan Street - Thanh Hai Precinct -
PhanThiet Town - Binh Thuan Province.
Identification No. : 260473084

Date of issue . 04-01-1982
Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Mai Hoang.  Date of birth : 03-05-1938
and Mrs. Phan Thi Nam. Date of birth : 02-10-1943

We certify that Nguyen Thi MaiDung is truly a blood daughter of
Mr.Nguyen Mai Hoang and Mrs.Phan Thi Nam.

We are asking the US Immigration Detachment for considering the case
of Mr Hoang 's children , being unjustly condemned but granting them an
:mmigration visa.

Thanh Hai ,September 20,1997

Respectfully
: ( Signed)
Nguyen Thi Mai Dung
CERTIFIED BY THE POLICE | CERTIFIED BY THE PEOPLE' S
BRANCH OFFICE OF COMMITTEE OF THANH HAI
THANH HAI PRECINCT PRECINCT
Thanh Hai ,September 22,1997 Thanh Hai , September 22,1997
Ex.Chief Police of’Precinct . Precinct Chairman
(Signed & Sealed)- - ( Signed & Sealed)
Major Luu Thai Ngoc e Hoang
w2 ey and declared to

wLoa tee and correct transiation

o e oricinal Vietnamase [ / e s i OFFICIAL SEAL .
gucumazne grasented 1o me. W_::ﬂ. S YERNRGUY SN oF HEW MEXICO

Transiaics . NGTARY PUG 1S - gy oOf Stute
! vped aonhy saoretsny -
C . \Lﬁ;_ Notary Brad Fhed min o / - 2eV

46& L—(./é % cOmmiSSioﬂ [ apiies o= wmeSm——

Doan Chau Hong




. ' CONG 1HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIL‘T NAM
e DOC LAP - TY DO - HANH Pl1UC

PON XIN XAC NHAN

N \Kinh gdoi : - Doan Phéng Van Xuit canh Hoa Kj

i - ODP BANGKOK THAILAND

AL - Uy Ban Nhan Dan Phudng Thanh H3i.
bR .+ - Céng An Phupng Thanh Hai.

Nay téi lam don nay xin Quy cﬁp xdc nhan ho tich vé khai sanh v:
i c,lumg minh nhdan dan caa téi ; ' :

Ho va tén : Nguydn Thi Mai Dung. -~ ™
Silxlx'lxgéj' : 26-3-1967

Mui siuh :[Long An 3 '

Nei thtgng tra : 494 dudng Thi Khoa Husn.” Phudng Thasil Bai - Thi xa
Phan Thiét - Tinh Binh Thuan.

Ching minh nhan dan sép 260473084

Cap ngay 01-04-1982 ’

Con ciia Ony : Nguyén Mai Hoang.

Sinh agay!: 05-03-1938

Va Ba : Phan Thi Nam

Sinh ngay : 10-02-1943

Nguyé&n Thj Mai Dung dung 1a con rujt cia Ong Nguyén Mai Hoang v3
La : ?han Thi Nam. '

Kiuh de nghi phdi doan Sé di trd ubdp cu Hoa Ky xét gidi quy(_t dé
cic con Ong sz‘mg khong bi oan (¢ va duge xuat cinh./.

XAS HHAN CUA CONG AN Thank Hai, ngay0Q thang 9. nam 1997.
Puufme THANI HAl ] Kinh don
e vhcnl :'.'-.'.\9.}_.

NGUYEN 1| MATDUNG

£ PHi CHITNG TanTeas?
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Socialist Republic of VietNam

Independence - Freedom - Happiness
————e

APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION

To : The US Immigration Interview Team
The ODP Bangkok Thailand Office
The People's Committee of Thanh Hai Precinct
The P9lice Branche Office of Thanh Hai Precinct .

| do hereby apply' for a verification of my birth certificate and identification :

Full name : Nguyen Quang Huy.
Date of birth . 05-20-1968
Piace of birth . Thanh Hai Precinct - Phan Thiet. -

Permanent residence : 494Thu Khoa Huan Street - Thanh Hai Precinct -
PhanThiet Town - Binh Thuan Province.

|dentification No. : 260558429

Date of issue o 03-11-1997
Son of Mr. Nguyen Mai Hoang. . Date of birth  03-05-1938
and Mrs. Phan Thi Nam. Date of birth : 02-10-1943

We certify that Nguyen Quang Huy is truly a blood son of
Mr.Nguyen Mai Hoang and Mrs.Phan Thi.Nam.

We are asking the US Immigration Detachment for considering the case
of Mr. Hoang 's children , being unjustly condemned but grantlng them an

immigration visa.

. Thanh Hai ,September 20,1997

Respectfuily
( Signed)
{Nguyen Quang Huy
CERTIFIED BY THE ‘POLICE CERTIFIED BY THE PEOPLE'S
BRANCH OFFICE OF COMMITTEE OF THANH HAI
THANH HAI PRECINCT 'PRECINCT
Thanh Hai ,September 22,1997 Thanh Hai , September 22,1997
Ex.Chief Police of Precinct Precinct Chairman
(Signed & Sealed)- -~ ( Signed & Sealed)
Major Luu Thai Ngoc . Hoang
I have ¢ .11, anG desiared 1o r

doatruz cnd correci transiation

from the o gial Victnan, se Ll e OFFICIAL SEAL .
JUCUMICH L7385 1D 10 W 5 YEN NCUYEN
N LR < ¢ NN “‘ NEV! BTV
Transiaor ~ >Zi‘7 : . NOTARY PUME ,,TQEﬁgftj cy Of Sute

) : Bond ril d ~
L/(/@/(/(’é*&‘% ///‘Z/M ﬂ r:ll(;tcrc);mrr)\lsdnn Expiies M"f{ !

Doan Cha.: Hong




. CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
‘ POC LAP - TU DO - HANH PHUC
e a0 T

PON XIN XAC NHAN

7i : - Doan Phdng VaAn Xuit cinh Hoa Kj

- ODP BANGKOK THAILAND

- Uy Ban Nhan Dan Phudng Thanh Hii.
- Cong An Phudmg Thanh Hai.

.. Nay tﬁ'f" am don nay xin Quy cﬁp xdc nhin hg tich vé khai sanh
chimg itk nhan dan cia t6i :

Ho va tén : Nguyén Quang Huy./

Sinh ngyy : 20-05-1968.

Nai bmJ Phudng Thanti Hii - Phan Thiét
Nai thuang tri : 494 dudng Tha Khoa Hudy - Phudng Thanh Hai - Thi .
Phan Thiét - Tinh Binh Thuan.

Ching minh nhan dan ¢85 : 260558429

Cap ngay : 11-3-1997

Con cua |(‘)ng : Nguyén Mai Hoang.

Sinh ngay : 05-03-1938

Va Ba : Phan Thi Namn

Sinh ngay : 10-02-1943

Nguyén Quang Huy diing 1a con rut cia Ong Nguydn Mai Hoang va 1
: Phan Thj Nam.

Kinh dé nghi phdi doan Sd di trd nhdp cu Hoa Ky xét zidi quyét
cic con Ong Hoang khong bi oan idc va duge xuit cdnh./.

XAC NHAN CUA CONG AN Thanh Hadi, ngay 20 thing 9 ndm 1997.
PHUTONG THANH HAI Kinh don
b Theraili- L2 9. Mmay

'NGUYEN QUANG HUY

;-::"'.r///ff'. oLyt T Al NGQ© .
XAC NHAN cm\ UBND PHUGNG THANH HAI

LE PHi CHUNG THY




Socialist Republic of VietNam

Independence - Freedom - Happiness

APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION

To : The US Immigration Interview Team
The ODP Bangkok Thailand Office
The People's Committee of Thanh Hai Precinct
The Police Branche Office of Thanh Hai Precinct

| do hereby apply fpr% verification of miy birth certificate and identification :
-

Full name © Nguyen Bich Hue.
Date of birth : 04-06-1969 ,
Place of bith ~ : Thanh Hai - Ph&h Thiet -

Permanent residence': 494Thu Khoa Huan Street - Thanh Hai Precinct -
PhanThiet Town - Binh Thuan Province.

Identification No. : | 260510561

Date of issue - 05-09-1995 _

Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Mai Hoang.  Date of birth : 03-05-1938
and Mrs. Phan Thi Nam. Date of birth : 02-10-1943

We certify that Nguyen Bich Hue is truly a blood daughter of
Mr.Nguyen Mai Hoang and Mrs.Phan Thi Nam.

We are asking the US Immigration Detachment for considering the case
of Mr. Hoang 's children , 'being unjustly condemned but granting them an
immigration visa. :

Thanh Hai ,September 20,1997

Respectfully
( Signed)
Nguyen Bich Hue
CERTIFIED BY THE POLICE CERTIFIED BY THE PEOPLE' S
BRANCH OFFICE OF COMMITTEE OF THANH HAI
THANH HAI PRECINCT PRECINCT
Thanh Hai ,September 22,1997 - Thanh Hai , September 22,1997
Ex.Chief Police of Precinct Precinct Chairman
(Signed & Sealed) - - ( Signed & Sealed)
Major Luu Thai Ngoc . “Hoang

| have sworn and declared to
do a true and correct transiatio

docure Onginal tod to e, | é OFFICIAL. STAL

document prasented to me. 7/[/2_ ! oGS N
Tr%nsunorl ¢ NOTARY AT .- \llr’.:. qf:,lj;‘u;gh:‘
' . ) ' Notary Buoit oo i) Sweitiaer .
. ZJCCL(}Z’(Q/K/CA——’ My Commisuiorn Enpdres tﬁ . L_)g i

Doan Chau Hong
: |




CONG HOA )9& HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
POC LAP - TY DO - HANH PHUC

e DD e
' PON XIN XAC NHAN

Kinh gdi : - Doan Phdng Van Xuit cdnh Hoa K3
N - ODP BANGKOK THAILAND

RPN - ny Ban Nhian Dan Phudng Thanh Hii.
- Cong An Phuong Thanh Hai.

s R
e '/'i?.’ . . , . o P 2 .
\:Nay tdpdam don nay xin Quy cap xdc nhdn hg tich vé khai sanh v3

chﬁ':hﬁ%ﬁl unhan dan cda Lbi : :
Ho va tén : Nguyén Bich Hué. -~
Sinh ngay : 06-04-1969
Noai sinh : Thanh H4i - Phan Thiét
Noi thudng tri : 494 dudng Thi Khoa Huin - Phudng Thaoh Hii - Thi xa
Phau Thiét - Tinh Binh Thuan. -
Clutug minh nhéan dan sé : 260510561
C4p ngay : 09-05-1995
Con ctiia Ong : Nguyédn Mai Hoang.
Sinh ngay : 05-03-1938
Va Ba : Phan Thj Nam
Sinh ngay : 10-02-1943
Ngu)zé:z Bich Hué dumg l1a con rugt cﬁa_.Oug Nguyén Mai Hoang va ba :
Phan Thi Mam.

Kinh dé nghi phdi doan S6 di trd nhiap cu Hoa Ky xét gidi quyét dé
cdc con Ong Hoang khéng*hi oan tic va dugc xuit cinh./.

XAC NHAN QI]A CONG AN Thanh Hai, ngay 20 thdng 9 nam 1997.
PHUGONG THANH HAI Kinh don

TaerrEinni2 - o g ciegyl

U ncdte— NGUYEN BICH HUE

Y- A, . )
LT rRIESTA L & B0 m/
XAC NHAN CUA UBND PHUGNG IHaiH HAI |
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Socialist Republic of VietNam

Independence - Freedom - Happiness
_-__o._.—

APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION

To : The US Immigration Interview Team
The ODP Bangkok Thailand Office
The People's Comm¥ittee of Thanh Hai Precinct
The Police Branche Office of Thanh Hai Precinct

| do hereby apply for a verification of my birth certificate and identification :

Full name - Nguyen Thi Le Huyen
Date of birth . 06-21-1972
Place of birth . Thanh Hai Precinct - Phan Thiet - Binh Thuan Province

Permanent residence . 494 Thu Khoa Huan Street - Thanh Hai Precinct -
PhanThiet Town - Binh Thuan Province.

Identification No. : 260635636

Date of issue o 05{23-1987

Daughter of Mr. Nguyen Mai Hoang  Date of birth : 03-05-1938
and Mrs. Phan Thi Nam Date of birth : 02-10-1943

We certify that Nguyen Thi Le Huyen is truly a blood daughter of
Mr.Nguyen Mai Hoang and Mrs.Phan Thi Nam.

We are asking the US Immigration Detachment for considering the case
of Mr. Hoang 's children , being unjustly condemned but granting them an
immigration visa. :
Thanh Hai ,September 20,1997

Respectfully
( Signed)
. Nguyen Thi Le Huyen
CERTIFIED BY THE POLICE CERTIFIED BY THE PEOPLE' S
BRANCH OFFICE OF COMMITTEE OF THANH HAI
THANH HAI PRECINCT " PRECINCT
Thanh Hai ,Septemifer 22,1997 " Thanh Hai , September 22,1997
Ex.Chief Police of Precinct ' Precinct Chairman '
(Signed & Sealed) - ( Signed & Sealed)
4 | o |
Major Luu Thai,Ngoc . Hoang (PEL? o
T et . /L/U[y "éi
EEE ,(l EE PRI R o OFFICIAL SEAL L/// /02/&‘2
oo b viezoames g ~g T
sreseried to e, IETI:‘\RY PUBLIC - STATSE;(.)'RESV\(’”MSE:::
Notary Bond Fiied wath o2t Do

My Commission Expires

Doan Chau Hai




CONG HOA XA QI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
POC LAP - TU DO - HANH PHUC

e DD
XIN XAC NHAN

¥i : - Doan Phéng Van Xui't cAnh Hoa K3

- ODP BANGKOK THAILAND

ey - Uy Ban Nhan Dan Phudng Thanh Hai.
- ;) - Cong An Phuéng Thanh H&i.

ay toi lam dgn nay xin Quy cap xdc nhén hg tich vé khai san
ching; uunh’lﬂfau dan cua toi :

Ho va tén : Nguyén Thj Lé Huyén.

Sinh ngay : 21-06-19%2

Nai sinh : Phuong Thanh Hai - Phan Thiét - Tinh Binh Thuan.
Nui thudng tri : 494 dudng Tha Khoa Hedn - Phudng Thanh HEi - T
Phan Thiét - Tinh Binh Thuin.

Ching ininh nhan dan sé : 260635636

Cap ngay : 23-05-1987 -

Con cia Ong : Nguy&n Mai Hoang.

Sinh ngdy : 05-03-1938

Va Ba : Phan Thi Nam

Sinh ngéy.' 10-02-1943

Nguye 1 Thi Lé I-Iuyeu dung 1A con rudt cia Ong Nguyén Mai IToan;
ba : Phan Thi Nain.

Kinh dé nghi phdi doan Sé di tri nhip cu Hoa Ky xét gidi quyé:
cdc con Ong Hoang khéng bi oan dc va duge xud't canh./.

XAC NHAN CUA CONG AN Thanh Hai, ngay 20 thing 9 nam 1997.
PHUGNG THANH HAI Kinh don

‘T:\ \ Thopr _:.;,,A, .22 g 3":% %
T ‘ WEOONG v

/
/ _ NGUYEN THI LE HUYEN

”'51;_:_'.,—’/' I///c ——" ...' .V‘:,‘::—;'__‘(:

XAC NHAN cla UBND PHUGHNG THANH HAI
9%

k& ota rurue el 1o}




Socialist Republic of VietNam
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

——-0—

APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION

To : The US Immigration Interview Team
The ODP Bangkok Thailand Office
The People's Committee of Thanh Hai Precinct
The Police Branche Office of Thanh Hai Precinct

| do hereby apply for a verification of my birth certificate and identification :

Full name &guyen Quoc Huhg
Date of birth 08-28-1974
Place of birth Thanh Hai Precinct - Phan Thiet - Binh Thuan Province

Permanent residence : 494Thu Khoa \l}yan Street - Thanh Hai Precinct -
PhanThiet Town - Binh Thuan Province.
Identification No. 260859046
Date of issue o 12-12-1996
Son of Mr. Nguyen Mai Hoang.
and Mrs. Phan Thi Nam.

Date of birth : 03-05-1938
Date of birth :. 02-10-1943

We certify that Nguyen Quoc Hung is truly a blood son of
Mr.Nguyen Mai Hoang and Mrs.Phan Thi Nam.

We are asking the US Immigration Detachment for considering the case
of Mr. Hoang ‘s children , being unjustly condemned but granting them an
immigration visa. ,
; Thanh Hai ,September 20,1997
' Respectfully

( Signed)
Nguyen Quoc Hung

CERTIFIED BY THE PEOPLE’ S
COMMITTEE OF THANH HAI
PRECINCT

CERTIFIED BY THE POLICE
BRANCH OFFICE OF
THANH HAI PRECINCT

Thanh Hai ,September 22,1997
Ex.Chief Police of Precinct

(Signed & Sealed) --

Major Luu Thai Ngoc

I niave sv.orm aad deciar 1o
do @ frue and correct trans O
from e ;’;,'.':;ir.u.t Vicinaor e f
CoOuW et Pres s lu T..’.::‘!
T: \.qu SEOT,
(. C/,a,a*r%c/( »

D\.uﬂ Chau Fiong

Thanh Hai ; September 22,1997
Precinct Chairman

( Signed & Sealed)

Hoang

OFFICIAL SEAL

YL.N PiuU ) L.n‘J
NOTARY PUBLIC

S - STATE OF NEW L1
»_-,'_,",-_ Notary Boina Fuod vt Scceietary of Sl

My Commission Expires %_ £ gr -




CONG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
BOC L4P - TY DO - HANH PHUC
— oDy ———

DON XIN XAC NHAN

| Einh géi : - Poan Phdng Vdn Xuit cinh Hoa Kj
T - ODP BANGKOK THAILAND

- Uy Ban Nhin Dan Phudng Thanh Haii.

- Cong An Phudng Thanh H4i.

!
a

Nay tbi lé/m do’n nay xin Quy cAp x4c nhdn h¢ tich vé khai sanh vi
ching mmITniIZ«in din cua tdi : 5

Ho va tén : Nguyén Quéc Hung. -

Sinh ngay : 28-08-1974.

Noi sinh : Phudng Thanh Hdi - Phan Thiét - Tinh Binh Thuin.
Noi thudng tri : 494 dudng Thi Khoa Huin - Phudng Thanh H4i - Thi xi
Phan Thiét - Tinh Binh Thu4n.

Chirng minh nhin din s6 : 260859046

Cap ngay : 12-12-1996

Con ciia Ong : Nguyén Mai Hoang.

Sinh ngiy : 05-03-1938

Va Ba : Phan Thi Nim . ‘

Sinh ngay : 10-02-1943

Nguyén Quéc Ht‘mg ding 12 con rujt cia Ong Nguyé&n Mai Hoang va b3
: Phan Thi N&m.

Kinh dé nghi ph4i doin S& di tri nhdp cu Hoa Ky xét gidi quyét dé
cdc con On% Hoang khéng bi oan tc va dugc xuit cinh./.

XAC NHAN CUA CONG AN Thanh Hdi, ngay 20 thdng 9 ndm 1997.
PHU(]NG THANH HAl b Kinh don

T BiNATHUAY |

{
h

LE Pt CHimG THT 1600)
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM
Independence - Liberty - Happiness
~ oy (m ~ o

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATION OF MARITAL STATUS

Jo: - US INTERVIEW TEAM ODP BANGKOK THAILAND
- PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE OF THANH HAl WARD
- PUBLIC SECURITY SECTION OF THANH HAI WARD

PHOTO PHOTO

My name is PHAN THI NAM. | was born on February 10, 1943, residing at
No 494 Thu Khoa Huan St Thanh Hai Ward, Phan Thiet Town, Binh Thuan
Province.

My husband is NGUYEN MAI HOANG, born on March 05, 1938, presently
residing at
Date of marriage certificate issuance : 1965 at Phu Lam Village, Ham Thuan, Binh
Thuan Province.

Our couple have 7 children of them there are 2 daughters NGUYEN THI MAI
HONG and NGUYEN THI DIEU HANG are not eligible for additional HO while the US
Exit Team has approved 5 children and 2 son-in-laws plus 1 maternal grand
children whose names appear as followings :

1- NGUYEN THI MAI DUNG Daughter 3.25.1967
2- NGUYEN QUANG HUY Son 5.20.1968
3- NGUYEN BICH HUE Daughter 4.06.1969
4- NGUYEN THI LE HUYEN “ 6.21.1972
5- NGUYEN QUOCC HUNG Son 8.28.1974
6- VO DUONG TUAN Son-in-law 9.19.1967
7- NGUYEN HUY CUONG " 6.5.1971

8- VO THE HAQ Grand child 12.29.1995

Dear Sirs,

it is so unfortunate for our children being victim of an unjustice since the
Interviewing Official has doubted about the Birth certificate, Identity card and
Household certificate of our children newly made.

So | make this request to competent authorities to certify that the above
mentioned children and those in- laws of our couple to additional HO program.

While waiting for your consnderabon I am sincerely grateful to you.
“n, Thanh Hai, September 30, 1997
Respectfully yours
Signed . PHAN THI NAM




1ST WITNESS
|, NGUYEN DUC HUYNH, born in 1931, certify
that the chiidren and son-in-law of Mr and
Mrs Nguyen Mai Hoang and Phan Thi Nam
are true and correct.
Signed : NGUYEN DUC HUYNH

BOARDING HOUSE GROUP
|, NGUYEN NGOC CHI, born in 1963, Chief of
lhe Boarding House Group, of Thanh Hai Ward,
& certify that the children and son-in-laws of Mr
Nguyen Mai Hoang and Mrs Phan-Thi Nam
are true and correct. Pass it on to the
competent authorities for consideration.
Signed : NGUYEN NGOC CHI

PEOPLE’'S COMMNTEE
OF THANH HAI VILLAGE
i Thanh Hai, October 02, 1997
FOR THE PEQPLE'S COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN
7] Signed and sealed :
NGUYEN VAN HOANG

. B1571.
Date : 06.05.199

CERTIFICATION

2nd WITNESS
I, NGUYEN THI NHAN, born in 1928, residing at
Thanh Hai Ward, certify that the children and son-
in-law of Mr Hoang and Mrs Phan Thi Nam are true
and correct.
Signed : NGUYEN THI NHAN

PUBLIC SECURITY OF THANH HAl WARD
certified that the couple of Mr and Mrs (Hoang +
Nam) have the children, son-in-laws and grand
child above mentioned are in conformity with the
household book from before up to now at the locality.
Thanh Hai, October 01, 1997
DEPUTY CHIEF OF WARD PUBLIC SECURITY
(Signed and sealed)
Major LUU THAI NGOC




CONG HOA XA [IOI CIIU NGHIA VIET NAM
Déc lap - Ty do - Hanl phnac

DON XIN XAC NHAN TINH TRANG HOW NHAN

Kévck gd¢ o - Doan Phoug van xudl cdnh [Toa Ky ODP BANGKOK T1TAILAND

i

- UBND Phudng Thanh hai
- Cong An Phuing Thanh Iai. f

161 tén PHAN TH| NAM sinh ngay 10-
2-1943 cu ngu tai s6 494 dutng Tha Khoa

_ ‘ . [ Huan, Phuong “Thanh Ildi, Thi xa Phau
'} ‘ i Thiét, Tinh Binh Thuan,
f
AI'/ ! Chang 61 Len HOGUYERN MAL HOANC
/ Sinh ngay 5-3-1938, Lién & tai s6 500
L _»  LSPANOLA SEAPI-14 ALBUERQUE NM
87108.

Ngay lap héu tha nam 1965 tai XA Pha Lam Ham Thoan Tinh Bin

I"huan.

Mpuyén vy Lhong o1 ¢6 7 ngusi con rubt trong dé ¢6 2 nguGi con
NGUYEN THL MAIT llONh va NGUYEN THI DIEU HANG khéng da di dién O
L6 sung trong khi dé Phdi doan xudt canh Hoa Ky chdp thudan cho 5 ngudi con rud!
VA 2 nguGi con 1é c@ug'l dia clidu ngoai mang ho (&n sau day

!

L./ Nguén Thi Mai Dung Con rudt Sinh ngay 25-3-1967

2./ Mguyén Quanyg Huy Con rugt Sinh ngay 20-5-1968
S Neayen Breh Tag ‘ Con ragl Sinh ngay 06-1-1906Y
A Nguylen Tl L Hu_yc‘n;- Con rugl. Sinh ngay 21-6-1972
5./ Nguyén Quoc Hung , “Con rudt Sinh ngay 28-8-1974
6./ Vo ihdcig e _ on r8 ' Sl agny 10-G-10EY
7./ Nguyén Hluy Cuong | , Con 12 Sinh ngay 5107
8./ Vo Thé llao Chdu ngoai " Sinh ngay 29-12-1995



Kinh thua quy cap, that bat hanh va oan (¢ cho cdc con cia chung L6i vi
Phai doan phoéng van ¢é ban khoan va nghi van dén gidy khai sinh, ching minh
nhan dan va 1o khau cta con ching téi c6 phan mdi lam, nén 4 iam don nay
thinh cau 1én quy ¢ap c¢6 tham quyén xdc uhan cho ngitng nguoi con Lrén day ding
fa con rudl va con ré cliia vy chong ching 161 vi 1y do bd tic hd so theo dign xudl
canh theo dién MO bd sung, trong khi chd doi su ciu xét cha quy cap t6i xin chan

thanh camn un.

v

Thanh Hdi ngay 30 thdang 9 nam 1997

Kinh don
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March 4, 1998

To Whom It May Concern,

2010 Bridge SW
P.0. Bax 25405

Albuguerque, New Mexico 87125
Telephione (505) 247-0442

Fax (505) 247-8335

Catholic Social Services of Albuquerque, Jnc. > zonscons

President
MOST REV. MICHAEL J. SHEEHAN
Archbishap of Sants Fe

WQM
SIGFREDO MAESTAS
Tenasurer
STEVEN R. COGAN

Exscutive
L AILEEN GARRIOTT, M.A.

ACCREDITED
This letter is to verify that Mr. Hoang Nguyen, alien @

COPON O ACOMOICn

registration number A74-516-028, came to Albuquerque, New Mexictez=ats-
on September 13, 1996 as a refugee through the sponsorship of

Catholic Social Services,

Inc.

Mr. Nguyen had filed the McCain

Family Verification form on November 30, 1996 on behalf of the
following his five children:

Mai-Dung Thi NGUYEN
Huy Quang NGUYEN
Hue Bich NGUYEN
Le-Huyen Thi NGUYEN
Hung Quoc NGUYEN

Sincerely,

e,

United Way

Daughter
Son

&amuq?flkv/
Daughter

Son

25 Mar 1967
1968

6 Apr 1969

21 Jun 1972
28 Aug 1974

1 Contral New: Mexico Counseling « Immigration « ’E.fzfcr(y Services + Refugec Rescttlement « AHEAD - Family Education L
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CHUNG NHAN

Tén thdnh, he, goi : ‘FM ,\“’u ?‘D M m
Con Ong s A ,ﬂxmoNngc 0) Ao

va Ba«..,.i M : (w.&.. Mm&
Sinh ngay .5 385 .g.f} ...... :1.,;. Y B
Rua ¢bi agay :............ 4 q },a? .............. pecerorigoisesnrrenseieas
Do Link MUC i ..o eccirerieirccsi et en s
Tai nhd the . Bz'u M HW
Gido PhEN 1o i
Nguoi da diu:.... . . teerererensaesaneereesernranean
Ghi Chd :

Trich 88 hén phéi g'uio e T
-7 S iy

+ Tdi hén () '

+ Ngudi phdi pgdu qua ddi s,

+9§canTh£nhPhaolb() ,'
+ Phép chufn khdoton gidd- () 1

Bf TICH THEM SUC [ A—

XUNG TOI RUGC LE LAN PAU (s6..........)

Chiing thvé‘c cia Linh Myc Quin Xut

Do Dite Gidm Mué :............... .........

Ng\(th da dﬁu ........‘.;..'..'..'..-..'.a.................;.;'..;...:. .............

Chung thye cda Linh Mye Quén X



CON THU

Tén thanh, ho, gol oo,

Smh NEAY

R L0 AN o :
Tartoha tha ... U O PURUI :
Do Lanly Mue s e .

Ngudi dd dau i

Trich 56 rifa t81 SO foveiiiriiii i

Ching thue cta Linh Muc Quan Xu ho#c ria téi

CGhi chu

HON PHOI
Tén thanh ho, goi : 'A‘M.h...

Con ong f'PMWQ ' ...... e

Sinh ngdy s AD. K ’4Q4’5 ........ ; -
Rira o1 ngdy :............ 4q£ 5’ ........ ,

Do Lainhy Muce e, .................
Tainha thé ... -P M [/chll. .....................
Gido phian s e e .
Norreri Ao dan s SRR

PA CH[U PHEP HON PHOI

Tainha tho:..... a \M : Wm L l’l/l(j'
Nyay :........... AR 4 %Qb ...... ...............................

Linh muc chimg hén :' ..... ﬂc&f&a M.& ﬁ—vu.c ......
Nhan chimg : - 1 "LM«& ?. VWVL ::96

........................................

X,
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Tén thdnh, ho, gox ) . »Jl.u\lu THW Md/‘, .4‘}‘“2/
Sinh ngay :......... r’.« 5‘ .:3 ........ q ?' ......................

Rita ti ngay fo......... 4 1
Tai nha the :. e (’VW Pﬂ’v LC‘Y»Q, A’PV

Do Linh MUC furueencicniinici
NEUE AT AU 1Tt Cee e

Trich sé ria toi 50 : ——}’W«O /{5 lCAm.\—CM ﬁs me
‘ (A’,&C vam/‘%« A/:é;,

Chi chid B 3th Spllgt 5 Foe s

Chung thye eda Linh Muc Quan Xu

BI TICH THEM SUC (86.cc.ceneee. )

Ngay...coooiiie X ¥ O UTUR
Do Due Gidm Muc tooii
Ngudi d8 dau t.oove e

Ching thyec ctia Linh Muc Quin Xd



CON THU

Ten thanh, ho, @01t

Sinh ngay R e ERPPRURUY

Rua taor ngdy t............. LSO PP IT
ST nha the e, e
Do Linh Mue s e e
Nguirt dd dAuw i e

Trich s6 1@ 681 88 t....oeoiivei e, e

Chung thuc cia Linh Myc Quan Xu hodc ria t$i

Ghi chd

XUNG TOT RUGC LE LAN DAU (86l -
i) T, S
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Rira to1 ngay ..., 44.6? .......................................

Tai nha tho : .—L\:W\j\/ H"C’ ff\ﬂ/"l/ !/&CAL

Do Linh Muc :..... Q LL(.S(A N?’Iﬁg{m) imﬁ

Nguin do dau :..
(jtm (/unc Q‘W 4"42.

Trich sé rda tai so
0 cfh)%%l/f b el

x Muc Quan X« hodc rua tji

Ghi chua

...................................

Chung thue cda Linh Mue Quan Xu

BRI TICH THEM SUC (s6............ )
Ngay. L4+ F SRR TORIN _
Do Dic Gidm Muc s )

Ngudi do dau ¢

Chung thye ciia Linh Myc Quan Xu -



CONTHU " .~ . XUNG TOI RUGC LE LAN PAU (54000

Ten thanh, ho, 01 i i, Ngay .o COY Caraliaieianline i
SIN UAY foreerooeeeeseereeseeee s ssstsseereee s ' R - SR %
i ngay TR I e Chung thye eua Linh Muc Quin Xu
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RIFQ 01 NEAY ot e e
Tt i thG o
Do Ll Muc to e
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Ching thye cua Linh Myce Quan Xuf hosc raa {§i coe e AR RS Rty R
. . ". P ’ :’.
SN BI TICH THEM SUC (88%yren )™ L0
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Do Linh Muc :..... 6.\“&}& NZ\ t’/&«) W %
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ATTESTATION

|, J. B. TRAN VAN THUYET, Vicar, Managing Thanh Hai Parish, attest the family of
Mr Phero NGUYEN MAI HOANG and Mrs Anna Phan Thi Nam, has their own children,
son-in-law and maternal grand children whose names appear as below :

1- Maria Nguyen Thi Mai Dung , daughter , born on March 25, 1967

2- Guise Nguyen Quang Huy , son , born on May 20, 1968

3- Maria Nguyen Bich Hue , daughter , born on April 06, 1969

4- Maria Nguyen Thi Le Huyen , daughter , born on June 21, 1972

5- Phaolo Nguyen Quoc Hung , son , born on August 28, 1974
6-Jos Vo Duong Tuan , son-in-law  , born on September 19, 1967
7- Phero Nguyen Huy Cuong , son-in-law , born on June 05, 1971

8- Joan Vo The Hao , grand son  , born on December 29, 1995
9- Phaolo Nguyen Anh Duy , grand son  , born on January 06, 1998

The sons, daughters, son-in-law and grand children of Mr and Mrs HOANG NAM
have been under this Thuan Hai Parish.

(Signed and sealed)
Vicar JB. TRAN VAN THUYET

No : R‘Q‘\ 57‘ T
Date : 06.05.1999
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GIAY CHUNG NHAN

Téitén : |JB: TRAN VAN THUYET
Linh myc Quan Xd Thanh Hai.

Chung nhan gia dinh :
Ong : Phéré : Nguvé Mai Hoang
Ba :Anna : Phan 1hj Ndm

C6 nhiing nhiing ngudi con  t - con ré va chau ngoai ¢ tén
dugi day : !

Maria
Giuse
Maria
Maria
Phaolo
Jos
Phé RO
Joan

Phao LS

Nguyén Thj Mai Dung
Ngyén Quang Huy
Nguyén Bich Hué
Nguyén Thi L& Huyén
Nguyén Qudc Hung.
V6 Duong Tuan |
Nguyén Huy Cudng
Vo Th% Hao 1-1
Nguyé[n Anh Duy

»

|

con rudt
con rudt
con ruét

con rudt

[

con rudt

~»
con ré

”»
con ré
chau ngoai

chau ngoai

4

sinh ngay
sinh ngay
sinh ngay
sinh ngay
sinh ngay
sinh ngay
sinh ngay
sinh ngay

sinh ngay

25-3-1967
20-5-1968
06-4-1969
21-6-1972
28-8-1974
19-0-1967
05-6-1971
29-12-1995

06-01-1998

Nhiing ingudi con rudt - con ré va chau ngoai cia Ong Ba Hoang Nam thu6c Giao
Xu Thanh Hai nay.




CERTIFICATION

FOR SPONSORING,CHILDREN OVER 20 OF
FORMER POLITICAL P.O.W STILL REMAINING IN VIETNAM

I- BACKGROUND OF CERTIFIER

-Full name : Family Given Middle
N:o DinnhiKhoi . Name NGO Name KHOY p INH

_Dateof Bith  : 02-05- 1,932

-Place of Bith  :Village Ba Lang District ]
' Prqvi Cou
o _ " %Bhanh Hoa " VIETNAM
- Nationality : Vietnam
- Social Security # : A# A0733 15386

- Date of Arrival inthe USA: 1 0..25-1993 - Immigration Status : Refugee

i« CIRCUMSTANCE OF HAVING A WIDE ACQUAINTANCE WITH MR. HOANG NGUYEN"*

-:guyen th- »fgrlgﬁnq - DOB:
:.‘\Egsgg'zafjANG L Ggint of time : Between 1954 and 1993
CB105=2C-6g, ~Cowiledfadts  © In 1954, Geneva convention agreement had been sig
~NGUYEN S5TCHHUEed, I, and Mr.HOANG had evacuated into the South Vietnam to fle
VB:104-06--69, away from the Communists disaster(Pre=75): I, and Mr.Nguyen mai
“NGIYEN ToI Hoang had worked together for the RVN Govt.,and our families ha
LE HUYEN. bean resided in the same local area in Thanh Hal Ward, Village
JOB:06=21. 72, <—ounty of Phan Thie6, of Binh Thuan Prov. Since 1954 till 1993,
departed for USA I.A.W. Refugee,s &spect, I know cleraly that M
-NGUYEN QUOC NGUYEN MAI $HOANG{s family follows the .Catholic religion and it .
UrG, the blood qhildren as listed in below(0S children):
-0B;08-28-74, - ‘
iit- | CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA THAT THIS CERTIFICATION, AND THE EVIDENCE SUBMITTED WITH IT
IS ALL TRUE AND CORRECT. o

Signature /_:2,,___ Date fO~ < 5/ ~19 9 S) Daytime telephone

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE

NOVEMBER 09, 1998.

‘ ¢
DIANE vg B} O o€

BPRgs ! .
Mber 71900 ﬂNOTARY PUSLIC 1IN AND FOR STATE OF TEXAS

)




CERTIFICATION

FOR SPONSORING CHILDREN OVER 20 OF
FORMER POLITICAL P.O.W STILL REMAINING IN VIETNAM

I- BACKGROUND OF CERTIFIER

- Full name Famlly Né“)’t A leen T Middle \,.’ A 4V
/ [

- Address
DateofBitn : 2 ~1§ - 1140

- Place of Bith  : Village oo Distit — o o "'//-’7',‘&,-'1,{/ e
Province ’gﬁ LANC{ Country ] ¢V 7 1 1 J

- Nationality : Vietnam
- Social Security # A# O /L’ (i \5 7efE
- Date of Arrival inthe USA: ¢€ ~/3-/ 745 Immlgratlon Status : Refugee

II- CIRCUMSTANCE OF HAVING A WIDE ACQUAINTANCE WITH MR. HOANG NGUYEN*
FAMILY.

-Pointof time - : Between 1954 and 1983 .
- Detailed facts N 195y Mr /\A,c.v“. Ls/ T Brcueor tw "/'vu'CA L.
~ PRI - "'/’ 7 S‘h Lot z-q " [V -’qu (%4 ¢/ 5 "? ,-‘( ~le é/\ \/ [N% 7 Ve L;;py’:: . ’rtd.A:r.c/ . /-‘7,\ [
,/,.,.(‘ Lol et .-'.“J |j "'/4‘»»1‘; f/a'- ) / )’L‘\“ v k‘;k r ' gl 'k‘—\ 7 fl NC-'.‘\ /" ' ,;U(‘ . /(""""~
’ ’ :u /(4 A k:— y 2 Co«;elc‘/ o ‘/‘4,(::["-&'4 s ,/:;u FELNY ¢ PPN S :.1 Adest U la oen

‘\/.4 wisfe \; e )
/./u, e e VA J,\“’\J‘(;l % . {; SISy =5 19& /

. gty - '\'1—" ey ('/b\‘/ . 2¢ ~ S SR AN

, J\Jut‘/‘“' ' A — ol -4 ~'|"f6({
. L Lo pleyesd — SV AR S

LNt NPT ;’I’un.il T 2%, - XS - lJ/ ] L{

ll- 1 CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY Or ~ERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA THAT THIS CERT\I.-ICATION, AND THE EVIDENCE SUBMITTED WITH IT
IS ALL TRUE AND CORRECT.

-,

Sigrature Date Daytime telephone
- , () -
9 . s
vl /(__~ - - P C /(/ { S
T o e ™ T/\(' (‘J‘U,,j’t‘;l\é

' Subscribed and swirn o betore Mm@ In my
presence b _n?:é__ Ao ot L; G_,Qu&u,@e}"z/
19 5_8 o0 and tar the
Parisn 8 Do Sl T ob e
—

Tire)
Natary  Pubic
My commission is tor lte.
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" 1— Khi hec sinh dugc nhin vio hoc tir l6p éu cdp, nhd trurdng phaj
thu nhan ngay gidy khai sinh &% 13p Hoc ba vA vlo sd ding k¥ hoc sinh
trong thdng d8u nim hoc.

— Ho va tén hoc sinh, ngdy sinh (theo dvong lich), noi sinh. Ho v t&n Cha
me ghi trong Hoc ba va sb ding k¥ hoc sinh phai ddng theo gify khai sinh, ddng
ngay thing ndm sinh sau khi ghi bing chix ¢6 m& ngodc ghi thém bing s vi dy
(05-02-1970) d& d& ki¥m tra l&a tubi hoe. Chd § khi ghi khéng dwgc ghi tit.

— Mit sau gidy khai sinh nhi tredng ghi ngdy vao hoc, s§ ding ky
trong sb Ding ky hoc sinh clia nhd tru¥ng — c6 k§ tén vd déng ddu x4c

nhin, sau d6 ddn mép trén (phia sau) cla giﬁy'khai sinh vio chd quy dinh -

& mit trong bia ngodi, &8 khdi thdt lac. .

— Hoc ba phii dén hinh va déng dfu hinh vA déng dffu cha nha trudmg
(1/4 1&n hinh phia duwéi, géc phii). i : ,

2— Céc trang trong hoc ba phdi déng ddu gidp lai nghia 1A déné dfu
gilta 2 trang cling m§t mjt cla cudn hge ba. ; - TR

— Khi ghi tén 16p phai ghi tht.cy tht : Lép 5/2 hay 9B.

— O Ccdp 2: Cu8i nim gifo vién b§ mén phii ty tay minh ghi ldy didm
trung binh v3o hoc ba, ghi nhin'xét thit tém tht, diy di chinh xdc v& hoc
sinh clia mén minh phy trdch va c¢6 k§ tén vao c§t ben canh c8t nhian xét —
Phii tranh tht ghi ngay d& gido vién chi nhitm c6 dd te litu d& ghi tdng két.

8— Cu8i nim hgc. Gido vién chid nhiém phdi t3ng k&t x&p loai ddnh gid

4 mit va ghi nhin xét, d¥ng th¥i ghi diy da nhitng phin quy dinh trong

Hoc ba clia m3i hoc sinh truée khi giao cho Hiéu truéng ky xde nhin. (Hoin =

chinh trueéc khi tdng két nim hoc). _ _

Phan thi lei : Néu 1a hoc sinh phii thi lai, thi ghi m&i mén thi lai thanh
1 ddng, d&n d¥u” nim hoc ‘sau khi thi lai, phii ghi didm ctia bai thi lai vae
bén canh mén d6 — Héi dbng xét' duyét theo quy ch& mi quydt dinh Ién l6p

hay & lai, sat 46 Higu trudng dich thin ghi vao c6t két qud rdi ky tén déng -

du xéc nhin treée khi phien ché vio 16p hoc — Néu 13 thi hat Cdp thi ghi
vdo cit k&t quid (sau khi d& cong b8 chinh thic 45 hay trugt)., R

Trang 1 — Phin t6m tit qud trinh hee tap, mbi ddng danh 43 ghi cho
1 ..amn hoc, n€u hoc sinh liru ban (hoe lai 16p) thi nim hoc hai cling duge
ghi thanh 1 dong k& ti#p, sao cho qué trinh theo hoc 13 mdt qué trinh lien tye.
Truée khi ban giao 16p clia mbi n&m hoc hay khi tri cho hoe sinh, Hoc

ba ~hii duge ghi hoan chinh theo quy ch®:da. ban hinh — Hoc ba chwa hoan
chinh durge coi 12 khéng hep 8.

TY GIAO DUC

CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM

Péc Lap — Ty Do — Hanh Phiic

HOC BA

Ho vA tén hoc sinh : N6UY.ER Tet M4 DNE Nam, N, |
inh ngdy (viét bing chir) s Hew Yoamrn . thing : . Pac... -
' e (28.[.3./19672)
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DNA Blood Testing

Diate: o S S

IV / List #: ' B . =

Applicant's Name: e

L3

Bluod collection fee and photo fee received? ) B e
I
- . . .
A blood sample has been collected from the above listed applicant by an 1OM medicul

techmician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US  The
applicant's idenlity has been verified by lyg/her SRV passport, SRV 1D card, SRV birth

certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the
following witnesses: ‘

Witness #1: ? (ICMC/IVA)
Witness #2: (10M)
. 1]
1
1
T i OLF-55 (12/94)
- ' Record of DNA Sample



DNA Blood Testing

Date: .

IV / List #:;

Applicant's Name:

Biood collection fee and photo fee received?

5

A blood sample has been collected from the above listed applicant by an IOM medical
technician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant's identity has been verified by his/her SRV passport, SRV ID card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the

following witnesses:

Witness #1: _ (ICMC/AVA)

Witness #2: (IOM)

ODP-55 (12/94)
Record of DNA Sample



DNA Blood Testing

Date:

IV / List #:

Applicant's Name:

Blood collection fee and photo fee received?

A blood sample has been collected from the above listed applicant by an IOM medical
technician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant's identity has been verified by his/her SRV passport, SRV 1D card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the

following witnesses:

Witness #1: (ICMC/IVA)

Witness #2: (10M)

ODP-55 (12/94)
Record of DNA Sample



DNA Blood Testing

Date:

IV / List #:

Applicant's Name:

[

Blood collection fee and photo fee received?

A blood sample has been collected from the above listed applicant by an IOM medical
technician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant's identity has been verified by his/fher SRV passport, SRV ID card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the
following witnesses:

Witness #1: (ICMC/IVA)

Witness #2: (IOM)

ODP-55 (12/94)
Record of DNA Sample



DNA Blood Testing

Date:

IV / List ##: — =

Applicant's Name:

Blood collection fee and photo fee reccived?

A blood sample has been collected from the above listed applicant by an IOM medical
technician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant's identity has been verified by his/her SRV passport, SRV D card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the

following witnesses:

Witness #1: (UCMC/IVA)

Witness #2: N (IOM)

ODP-55(12/94)
Record of DNA Sample



DNA Blood Testing

Date: -

[V / List #:

Applicant's Name: - S SRR

Biood collection fee and photo fee received?

A blood sample has been collected from the above listed applicant by an 10M medical
technician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant’s identity has been verified by his/fher SRV passport, SRV ID card, SRV birth

certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the

following witnesses: !

Witness #1: (ICMC/JTVA)

Witness #2: (IOM)

ODP-55 (12/94)
Record of DNA Sample



. JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9th ROOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1, 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 2054000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Date:

Applicant: Sponsor:_ NGUYEL) H Aﬂ AHOAVEG

Casc #: Address:

~ This leticr refers to the DNA test requested in connection with issuance of a US immigrant visa
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The information checked relates to
this case.

O DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions for this process are attached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved to process DNA tests (or immigrant visa purposcs.
Please write to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding (his

proccdure:
ODP-DNA Testing . ODP DNA Testing
American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Panjabhum Bidg. 9th F1.
APO AP 96546 Sathorn Tal Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

O The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that
the requisite relationship betwecn petitioner and visa beneficiary cxists. The original denial is
therefore upheld.

O Other:

0DP-56 (10/96)
DNA Test Response

Iwc APO ADDRESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 96546, TELX: 87008 JVAODP TH, E-MAIL VAODPODELAI.COM  FAX (662) 287 2337
ADMINISTERED 8Y ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VERMONT, CASE POSIALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 20CIC EL (4122) 73341-50



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGCENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9ih ROOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1, 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL (862) 2054000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Date:

Applicant: MH_EM_‘B;H_H_A—; DUNEGT Sponsor: NGUYEN M‘A’l 'H'OFAUCT
Casc #: 3 . S_S_ H» Address: __

This lcucer refers to the DNA test requested in conncction with issuance of a US immigrant visa

(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The infonmation checked relates Lo
this case. '

O DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions for this [;roccss are attached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposcs.
Please writc to ODP at the following address il you have any qucstions regarding this

procedure:
ODP-DNA Testing ODP DNA Testing
American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th Fl.
ATO AP 96546 Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

O The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary exists. The original denial is
therelore upheld.

O Other:

ObDP-56 (10/96)
DNA Test Response

lwc APO ADORESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 96546, TELX: 87008 JVAODP TH. E-MAL JVAODPODELNE.COM  FAX (662) 287 23V
ADMINISTERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VERMONTI. CASE POSIALE 96. CH-IZI‘I GENEVA 20-CIC  TEL: (4122) 73341-50



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9ih ROOR PANJABHUM BUMDING 1, 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 2054000 €XT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Date:

Applicant: IQQ’M;{EL] QA ﬁ(_,{j sponsor: NGUYEN)  HAq ’H’OAA)G’
Casc #: 384?, g QY// KFI - 55}+ Address:

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in connection with issuance of a US immigiant visa

(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The infonmation checked relates to
this case.

O DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions for this process arc attached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposcs.
Please write to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this

proccdure:
ODP-DNA Testing ODP’ DNA Tesling
American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Panjabhun Bldg. 9th FL.
APO AP 96546 I Sathorn Tal Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

O The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary cxists. The original denial is
therefore upheld.

a Other:

ODP-56 (10V96)
DDNA Tesdt Response

|wc APO ADDRESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 90546, TELX: 87008 JVAODP TH. £-MAL JVAODPODEUAE.COM  FAX (662) 287 2337
ADMINISTERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VERMONIT, CASE POSIALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 20-CIC  TEL: (4122) 73341-50



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9th ROOR PANJABHUM BUIDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD. BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 2054000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (862) 287-2337

Date:

applican: NEUYEN  ACH HUE  sponsor:_NGUYEN  MAN HDANG
Casc #: jgl = Q’ g?// 'R,rl . SS'H Address:

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in conncction with issuance of a US immigrant visa

(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The information checked rclates to
this case.

O DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions for this [;rocess are autached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposcs.
Please writc to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this

procedure:
ODP-DNA Testing ODP DNA Testing
American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Punjabhumn Bldg. 9th FL.
APO AP 96546 Sathorn T'al Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

Q The ODP office has reccived results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that

the requisite relationship betwecn petitioner and visa beneficiary cxists. The original denial is
therefore upheld.

O Otler:

ODP-56 (10/96)
DNA Test Response

Iwc APO ADODRESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 96546, TELX: 87008 JVAODP TH. E-MAL' VAODPODEUTI.COM  FAX (662) 287 2337
ADMINISTERED 8Y ICMC, 37-39 RUE DE VERMONI, CASE POSIALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 20-CIC  TEL: (4122) 73341-50



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9th ROOR PANJABHUM BUALDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 2054000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

I)alq: _

Applican: NGUYEN THh LE HUYEN Sponsor: NC%M{{E V) Hd‘h' HOANG
Casc #: 3 8\1 -~ q 87// ‘KFJ - 55”‘ Address: __

This lcuer refers to the DNA (est requested in conncction with issuance of a US immigrant visa

(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The infonmation checked rclates o
this case.

0 DNA testing must be arranged by the US spoasor. Instuctions for this p-roccss arc attached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposcs.
Please writc to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this

procedure:
ODP-DNA Testing ODP DNA Testing
American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Panjabhun Bldg. 9th FL.
APO AP 96546 : Sathorn Tal Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

O The ODP office has received results ol the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that

the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary cxists. The original denial is
therefore upheld.

O Otber:

ODP-56 (10/96)
1INA Test Response

Iwc AFO ADORESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 08546, TELX: 87008 JVAODP TH, E-MAIL: NAODPODEUTI.COM  FAX (662) 287 2337
ADMINISTERED BY ICMC, 37-39 RUE DE VERMONI, CASE POSIALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 20-CIC  TEL: (4122) 73341-50



CJOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

#ih ROOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1, 127 SATHORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 2054000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Date:

Applicant: _MM‘LOG"H'U '\)gﬁiponsor: ‘Nﬁujgﬂl HA’] ‘HY)M .
Casc #: 582/.. @1@7 // 'KF.‘ - gglf‘ddmss:

! .

I

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in conncction with issuance of a US immigrant visa
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The information checked relates to
this case.

0O DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions for this p.roccss are attached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved to process DNA (ests for immigrant visa purposes.
Plcase wrilc to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this

procedure:
)
ODP-DNA Testing ODP DNA Testing
American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Panjabhumn Bldg. 9th F1.
APO AP 96546 Sathorn Tal Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

O The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary exists. The original denial is
therefore upheld.

a Other:

ODP-56 (10/96)
DNA Test Response

|wc APO ADORESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 96545, TELX: 87008 JVAODP TH. E-MAL JVAODPODEL.COM  FAX (642) 287 2337
ADMINISTERED BY ICMC, 37-39 RUE DE VERIMONI, CASE POSIALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 20-CiC TEL: (4122) 73341-50



Pages Removed (S.S.)

-~
\ page(s) was/were removed from the file of NG g/d MAT YHoaa6
(3-1-1338 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett 2
Date: AAAN 277 2003




PARENTS INFORMATION
C) -

c >
Father’s Name: AW_IAAA‘LM%_MOM'S Name: NL/M/F

No. of eligible Children:__ 0 {

Address in USA:_

Phone: (H)( WwW)yc_)

Status: Refugee: v ; Widow: > Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: O 4 - 0 & —Qr{; DD/MMYY IV#: 237082 % HO# R F( - LY

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child name : o Ui’ e, umrDoB XA L-02_ 45 DDMMYY
Address in Vietnam: PN w7 NPT
Sex:___ T Marital Status:____( Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#:_____________ No. Of Children: Exit Permit; LOIL:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex2_ 0 OO O Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial:

Dateof Appeal:_______

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: Mother’s Name: \L/M/F

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) | Wy_)

Status: Refugee: : _ Widow: ; Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: DD/MM/YY IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

L

-

Mm:_ﬂ%%mﬁ_m%mmn : _6 2 pomMmy

Address in Vietnam: A

Sex:__ (4  Marital Status:___C Marriage date: . DD/MMYYY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
FatherIV#:__ = =  No.OfChildren:_____ __ Exit Permit: LOX:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/¥) DOB: DD/MM/YY

$ex:________ 000000 Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

DateofDendal:_ = Dateof M:——

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: Mother’s Name: NL/MF

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:
Phone: (H)( ) Wy )
Status: Refugee: ; ; Widow: ; Immigrant:
Date of ODP interview: DD/MM/YY IV#: HO#:
CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM
,\“5 ~ -
Child name ;N 4o fun Aoty Mg IIMFDOB : 04 _ iy G DDMMYY
vV U . ! [

Address in Vietnam:____ A

Sex:__+ __ Marital Status: M\ Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#._ = No.OfChildren:__ = ExitPermit:_______ _LOI

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (I/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex: . 00 Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

DateofDenial:_______________________________ _________ Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father's Name: Mother’s Name: \L/M/F

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) | w)y__)

Status: Refugee: ‘ ; Widow: ; Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: DD/MMAYY IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

[

Child name N pon o TUu be lhayyo UMFDOB 4. 06 =)0  DDMMYY

Address in Vietnam: 4

Sex:___ T Marital Status: LY Marriage date: DD/MM/YY

Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
[Eather IV#:____________ No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOL:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (LUMF) DOB: DD/MM/YY

S$ex: OO Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Dateof Denial:_______________________________ Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: __Mother’s Name: \/MYF

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) | W)y _)

Status: Refugee: ' ;  Widow: _ Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: DD/MMAYY IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

L —

munm:WLmﬁ__anzix 08 . ]y DDMMNY

-

Address in Vietnam: y 4

Sex__*™1__ Marital Status: Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MMYY
Father IV#: No.OfChildren:____ __  Exit Permit: LOI:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex:______ OO Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

DateofDenial:_________ = _  __ _____ Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




EMBASSY CF THZ UNITZI STATES GF AMZRICA
dANGKOK, THAILAND

D2C 14, 1994
TC WHCM IT MAY CONCZIRN:

NGUYEN MATI HOANG . 30RN  °1 MAR 32 PA  (IV 370828)///
PHAN THI NAM B0RN 1943 WIFE

NGUYEN THI MAI DUNG B3CRN 25 MAR 67 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN QUANG HUY SORN 1962 UNMARRIED SON

NGUYEN BICH HUZ 3CRN 6 APR 69 UNMARRIED PAYGHTERC
NGUYEN THI -LE HUYEN 3GRN 21 JUN 72 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN QUOC HUNG 30RN 28 AUG 74 UNMARRIED SON

ADBRESS IN VIETNAM:. 234/54A LE HONG PHONGS
- G s
T/P HU CHI MINH
VEWLH: 80729

ODP yeu céu cho nhdn, n: ddl co ten, yhi trén day dddc phep den du cuoc
phong van khi ho dddc madi. dé quyet d}nh tidu chuén tai dinh cu é" Hoa
Ky, Tuy nhien, quyet dinh cudi cung chi dudce x3c dinh sau cuoc phong
van vdi mdt v1 Tham Tan Bo_ Ngoai, Giao Hoa Ky hoac mot Vien Chuc So Di
Truy, Hoa Ky va sau khi ho _ s6 vy te can thiet da hoan tat., Ho sé dudc
chap thuan va su ra di cua ho se tuy thuoc vao mot quyet dinh chinh\
thuc phla My cho rang da hox cd tat ca nhdng tieu chuan 1uat dinh ve

nhzp cu va nhdng qui dinh ve y te.

! !
Trong vai truong hop., co the (nhung) nguoi cd ten ghi tren se mat tieu
chuan tai d1nh cu ke ca viec khong co du chun; minh ve lien he gia
dinh/, Khong h01 du tieu chuan ve chinh sdch t1 nan cua Hoa Ky ap dung
chung tren toan the gioi; hoac .nhung thay doi’ khac dz anh huong d2n
tieu chuan tai d1nh cd. Vi the qui vi khony nen véi dan xep viec ra
di, ban nha cua hoac xin nghi viec cho toi khi nhan duoc quyet d1nh

cuoi cung cho phep ra di cua ca pnia chinh phu My va chinh quyen
Viet Nam.

T LR A ]
- -

(wusmh WHAN,

SADY RANCE it

AN

oo resBLOK)
DMNG CHUNG WiEM
CONG CHili LoI-1

~—

—



N Orderly Ceparture Program
Box 53 = US Embassy
APC AP 96544

NGUYEN MAI HOANG IV Number : 270828
294/64A LE HONG PHONG

& 05

T/P HC CHI MINH

VIET NAM

ulnh kem day la, Thd cidi Thigu (LOI) do Chudng Trinh _Ra Bi Co Tcat Td
(0bP) Hoa Ky cap. Nhung ngddi co tén trong to’ LOI nen trxnh giay nay
cung voi Gdn xin xuat canh den ch1nh quyen Vie; Nam de duoc phep xuat
cznh va gap phal doan Qhong ven My d thanh pho HO Chi Minh. Nen ghi
nhan 13 trong vai trd@hg hop con cai da ket hon va con cai con doc

than tren 21 tuoi khong dq dieu kzen de co ten trong to LOI. O0DP de

nghi qui vi neén giu mot ban 3¢c_cdz to L0, &g;.qu; Ni. lzgn lac~thu
tu voi 0CP, Tuon luon nho de so 1V aung nhd so LV ghi tren day.

\

-~ bt

03P dang duyet xet hc so dda vao thy' td uq~tlen tbeo tung‘loai- Jo LOI
dinh kem;la do ggt qua lozi ho so cus qui - ‘vi tr Ng lich frinh uJu tlen
cua COP. Neu qui Vi con than nhan khac tromg gia dinh ma ho sd cua ho

chua duoc duyet }et, ho se phai goi cho toi khi ho s¢& cua ho toi lich
trinh uu tien cua ODP.

s / / /
ooP khong 1am gi them che ho so cua qui v1 cho tdi khi qui vi co ten
trong danh sach phon; van phxa Vlet Nam 901 cho ODP. Khi qui vi co
xuat canh, thdong qui vi cung co tén trong danh SoCh phon; van phia
Vlet Nam o JUY nhxen/ qu1 yi qung ,nen blet 132 thudng phai mat nhieu
thang ke tJ ngay qul vi co xuat canh den ngay ODP nhan dugc danh sach
danh sach phong van phla Vlet Nam. Khi c3an them tin tul khac, ODP se
lien lac voi qui v1.

, -
o ngo=i Hoa Ky; khi llen lac voi 0DP, xin qui vi goi t6i:
CCP, 127 Panjabhum Building, Sathorn Tai Rde. Banckok, Thailand 10120.

~ ~

Dinh kem: Giay Gici Thieu (LGI)

LOI-3
PA/ VN



Orderly Ceparture Procram
8ox 38 = US Embussy
APC AP 95544

NGUYEN MATI HOANG 2V Kumber ¢ 270823
29&4/64A LT HONS PHOMNS
%05

T/P HO CHI MINH

VIET NAM

3inh kem Jay 1a, Thd Cioi Thigu (L9I) do Chudng Trinh kez Ci Co Trat Td
(CDP) Hoa Ky c3p. HPung nyudi co tén trong to LOI nén trinh ¢idy nay
cung vai ddn xin xuat canh der chlnh quynn Vlat {zm de¢ duoc plep xuat
cznh va gap oha1 doan ghong Ven Vy o thanh pho Ho Chi Minh. Nen ghi
nhan 13 trong vai trvong hop con cai da knt hon vz ccn cai cor doc

than tren 21 tuoi khong du dieu klen de co ten tron, to LCI. 0DP de

nchi qui vi nén giu mot bzn 3¢c cuz to LII. Kni cui vi lien 1=c thu
tu voi OLCP, luon luon nho de so IV durg nhu sc IJ hi tren day.

00F dany duyet xet ho so dua vco thy' td uq~fl°1 tbeo tun, “Loei. To ZL0I
dinh kém 13 do kgt qua lozi ho sd cuz qui:vi trdnc lich frinh ugd tian
gus CLCP. Meu qui Vi con than nhan khac trony gia dinh ma ho =o cua ho
chua duoc duyet xet/ ho sé& phai do'i cho toi khi ho so cua ho toi lich
trink uu tien cua obe, :

”

qCcPp khSng lam gi thgm cho ho so cua qui vi.che t3i khi qui vi <o ten
trong danh sach phong van phia Viét Neam goi cho J0P. Khi qui vi co
xuat canh; thdong qui vi cung co ten trong danh sach phong van phia
fxet Nam. Tuy nhien, qu1 vi cung nen biet 1z thuony ph3ai ma2t nhieu
theng ke tu nsay ui vi co xu=t canh den ngay COP ﬂh=n duoc canh sach
denh sach phong van phia Viet Nam. Khi can them tin tuc khac, 0DP s=»
lien lac vol qui v1.

2 ngosi Hoa Ky, khi lien lac véi 0DP, xin gui vi joi toi:

ACP, 127 Penjzbhum Building, Sathorn Tai Rd., Bangkeck, Thailand 10120.

Pinh kem: Giay Giol Thieu (LGI) -~

LoI-3
PA/ VN



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBRSSY
127 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TA! ROAD. BANGKOK 10120 TEL. 2525040 EXT: ODP

IW( INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISS&ON

”

Date: 1 DEC qq . f

IV-Number: 3309 92¢

Dear Sir/Madam:

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your application for resettlement in the United States. A
new file has been opened for you and any eligible family members mentioned in your application. Your file number
is indicated above and should be referenced in any future correspondence regarding your case. File [V-numbers are
assigned to all ODP cases for tracking purposes only and the sequence of the IV-number has no relationship to the
order in which a file is processed.

SUBMIT DOCUMENTS: Although your file is now established, you should send ODP copies of documents which
sulistaniidic your—ODT ENPBMY CIAIMS ~8Nd WhICH Verily your identity and family composition.  Send this
information to either of the addresses listed below and clearly mark each document with your file IV-number. If you
have already sent your supporting documents to ODP, or if your documents were attached to your application, it is
not necessary to send duplicate copies. You must bring the originals of these documents to your ODP interview.
: -

REQUEST EXIT PERMISSION: All applicants must receive exit permission from the Vietnamese authorities. If
vou are applying as an Amerasian or for refugee status, a Letter of Introduction (LOI) will be sent to you to present
to the Vietnamese authorities in conjunction with your application for exit permission. You do not need to be named%.
on a Vietnamese interview list. : '

US RELATIVES SHOULD FILE FORM I-130: If you have relatives in the US who can file an immigrant visa
petition (form 1-130) on your behalf, please urge them to do so. Your relatives should contact the nearest office of
the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) for information and the necessary forms. If you are applying
for refugee status and you have an immediate relative (spouse, child, or parent) in the US who is eligible to file an
immigrant visa petition on your behalf, US law states that you must enter the US as an immigrant, although your
children may be eligible for refugee status. If your relatives fail to file these petitions, your case may be delayed.

Please be advised that case processing activities may require the release of information you have provided in your
application. Such releases of information are done only to the extent necessary to complete the processing of your

application and to protect your safety and the safety and health of others. Information concerning your application
Longh:ss; 10 VIRAIESe aulnUn inics, alid W Uit guvLiiliviinial aing privace Cisiues aus vas RUPREVINPVVE SR

Because of the volume of mail received, ODP cannot routinely acknowlcdge inquirics: Please li'mit your
cortespondence to letters reporting changes of address or changes in the status of your application. ODP will contact

you directly if any further information is required.
ICMC/Joint Voluntary Agency for
The US Orderly Departure Program

Send all correspondence 10:

Orderly Departure Program or (
Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor c/o So Ngoai Yu '
127 South Sathorn Road 184 Bis Pas.teu.r Q.1
Bangkok 10120 THAILAND T/P Ho Chi Minh

Van Phong ODP .

ODP-2 (8/M)
File Opencd/VN

MBASSY APO AP 96546 TELX 87008 JVAODP TH CABLE JVA ODP BANGKOK FAX:(662)287-2337

Rl - BOX 58 AMERICAN €
a:)?ﬂg%%HECSES 37 39. RUE DE VERMONT. CASE POSTALE 96 CH 1211 GENEVA 20 CIC TEL (4122)733-41 50



Kinh géi Ong/B3,

ODP da nhéan ddn xin tai dinh cu tai Hoa Ky cua Ong/Ba ODP d3 mé hd sd cho Ong/Ba va nhdng nguoi
du tiéu chuan co tén trong ddn xin cua Ong/Ba S6 hd s8 cua Ong/Ba dudc Chl dinh trén day nén dddc/
dung cho tat ca thd hen lac trong tddng lai co llen quan den ho s6 cua Ong/Ba Ong/Ba nen blet la so,
IV dudc thlet Iap cho tat ca mon h3 s3 cua ODP chl co muc dlch d€ theo doiva Ong/Bi cung nén biét 13 thu
td lién tuc cua s8 1V khdng c6 lién quan dén tha’ td duyét xet hd 3.

NOP GIAY TO Xin Ong/Ba nén gbl cho ODP ban 520 cua cac glay td hd trd tmh trang hdp 1€ cua
Ong/Ba ddi véi chudng tnnh oDP cung nhd xac minh Iy lich va thanh phan gia dinh cua Ong/Ba den mot
trong hai dia chi ghx dudi day Ghl s6'1V vao nhdng glay td do. Neu Ong/Ba da gél cac glay 16 chdng
minh cho ODP rdi hodc néu da dlnh kem cac glay té nay vao ddn thi khong can phal g6| thém cac ban sao
nda. Ong/Ba nén xuit trinh ban chinh cua cac gidy td nay khi duéc ODP phong van.

XiN GIAY XUAT CANH Tat cd cac dudng ddn déu pha1 xm glay xuat canh cua nha chdc trach Viet
Nam. Néu Ong/Ba xin di theo dlen con lm hay dién ti nan, chung t0i se g6| cho Ong/Ba mot Thd Gidi
Thiéu (LOI) dé Ong/Ba tnnh vdi nha chdé trach Vlet Nam cung vi ddn xin glay xut canh cua Ong/Ba.
Ong/Ba khong can phal co tén trén mdt danh sach phong véin cua Vlet Nam.

THAN NHAN d MY NEN NOP MAU 1-130: Néu Ong/Ba co thin nhin ¢ Hoa Ky ma ho co du tiéu
chuan lam dén bdo Ianh Ong/Ba nén thuc g|uc ho nop ddn xin thi thdc nhap cd dién di din (mau ddn I-
130). Than nhan cua Ong/Ba nen lién lac voi van phong cua SO Di TRU HOA KY (Us Immlgratlon and
Naturalization Servnce/INS) d€'co nihvng tin tdc va nhdng mau don can thiét. Néu Ong/Ba xin dinh cd v6|
td cach ti nan va Ong/Ba co than nhin trﬂc h& (nguodi ph01 ngéu, con hodc cha me) tai Hoa Ky ma ngddl do
du tleu chuan d&’xin chiéu khan nhap canh di dan cho Ong/Ba thi theo luat phap Hoa Ky, Ong/Ba phal vao
My v3i td cach didin maéc dau cac con cua Ong/Ba co the hdp [€ theo dién ti nan. Néu than nhin Ong/Ba
khdng lam ddn xin nay thi hd s6 cua Ong/Ba c6 thé bi cham tré.

()ng/Ba nén b|et Ia viec duyéet xét hd s8 co the tiét 16 nhung tin tllc do Ong/Ba cung cap trong ddn xin.
thng sd tiét 16 cac tin tuc nhd vay chi dudc lam trong pham vi can th|et de hoan tat viéc cdu xet ddn xm
cua Ong/Ba va dé bao ve sd an toan cho Ong/Ba cung su an toan va sdc khoe cho nglld| khac. Cac tm tuc
& hay ngudi dai dién cua ho,

thuoc chinh phu hoac thude td nhan vé cac muc dich khac nhau.

V| sO lddng thd td nhdn dudc, ,ODP khon the hdi daj
bao kh| nao co thay dm dia chi hay thay d6i finh tran
.khi can thém cac tin tu¢ khac,

P thddng Xuyen. Ong/Ba chl nén gdl thd de thong
g trong hd'sd. ODP s¢ lién lac trdc t|ep voi Ong/Ba

ICMC/Joint Voluntary Agency for
' The US Orderly Departure Program
Xin gi 161 cd thd ul 10i:

Orderly Departure Program Van Phong opDp
Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor c/o S¢’ Ngoai Vu

127 South Sathorn Road 184 Bis Pasteur Q.1
Bangkok 10120 THAILAND T/P Hé Chi Minh
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prom: FAL RUANG,NGU LD,
LviNotjrungo-nL- 504,
Lates Aprii-4in-1yyb
¥U: IHE US LNLnAVILW AN LmAbpt
HWwiL, - Lo+ Bls Pasteur-sinvhi,

Subumlis HequeSt 10r a Iavorable consideration,

Lear Sirs

According Lo une numanlity poiicy o1 US Government:

Due to a long ierm aurat.on ol uver 1U years oi my imprisonment in tne He-education
Camps., My wile pau uivorcea me-sne lett my 5 unmarried chilaren who lived in neup
less ana needy status, 1 1aa NO money 1O Process the proceaures asking 1ol my bxit-
permiis iile trom tne SHVN Auinorities.

On UcLt=1su—-19y, 1v was tne deaaline expired time to summit the file tor tne Hu
Program.-1 suunitied airecily my 11le to tne Udb smwassy in Bangkok,lunaitana, un
Sep-14tu-1994-And tnhen, 1 received your LUL with 11le Ly ot )suOco-Hr 1-5%r.coOnsisting
ot my 5 chilaren ana me,

On May-cymn-1yyy, wue US (b Lntecrview team in HWAU inviteda only my chila nameas
NGUILN QUUU HUNG-UUDtAug-<C-1Y/4, and me{under <1 years oid OI age).

Un Mar-cy-i1yyu by your invitation letter,there was oniy my name 1n one loliler,

ana my unmarriea chiida dune was not Llisted on tnat letter,

Uecar Sar:
VDue 1o vne numanitarian poegdy or ine Ud Lovelnment dnu youl wiArity,l request you
to allow my cnliu NGUIBN QUUU naUNu-UUDIAug~co-1YY74 TO accompany me tor good in
order that 1 will be comioriaule aurlng LNe tesL OL MYy oia age in UsA, bpecause,
1n tne Ned IULWL€e MY Minu will e UudtolueQ anu my nealtn conaltions won't uve
gooa atv all,
Piease, accept my grateirur respecu alu tnanks, and may GUS uless you wath good healtnh
to do the humanitarian act and to save the political prisoners alike me who are
suriering a lot of miseries and who are neipless people.
BEST REGARDS,

Respectfully yours

4/ Attt

NGUYEN MAT HOANG
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Special Treatment : m
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Drugs DATE “5 'IHN 1996
1. INH

2.ETH

3.PZA

4. RIF

5. B6

6. DAP

7.
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CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
Béc l1ap — Tu do — Hanh phiic

%k %k Xk

PON THINH CAU

Kinh g&i: Ba Khic Minh Tho - Chi tjch Hji Gia dinh td nhéin
Chinh trj Viét Nam tai Hoa Ky.

Chiing con kinh trinh Ba Cha tich,

HO so cda ching con c6 s& : IV 382987 — RFI 0554.

Cha ching con tén : Nguyén Mai Hoang

Gia dinh chiing con gdm 8 ngudi, trong d6 ¢6 5 chi em ruét, hai ngudi con ré
va mot ngudi chiu ngoai.

Chiing con da c6 day dd ho chi€u, va ching con dugc mdi phdng vidn vao
ngay 6/8/1997.

Dién tién cudc phdng vdn cia chiing con nhu sau :

Vao 8 gid 30’ ngay 6/8/1997 lic dau ching con dudc goi dén trwdc phong s6
4 d€ ngbi dgi. Nhung sau d6 phai doan lai goi chiing con d&€n phong s6 5 d€ phéng
vin. Budc vao phong gdm c6 hai ngudi, mot Ba My va mot ¢o thong dich vién
ngudi Vi€t Nam. Theo thif tr trong t& LOI chiing con dudc goi t€n tirng ngudi mat.

1/Conla Nguyén Thi Mai Dung

Ph4i doan hdi : Tai sao gidly khai sanh ciia chj lai m6i

Con thua : Khai sanh cii con da bi that lac sau ngdy gidi phéng nén
con xin lam lai khai sanh mdi.

Ph4i doan héi : Vo chdng anh chj di 4n & v6i nhau c6 con trudc rdi méi
két hon sau. C6 phdi vay khong ?.

Con thua : Da phdi (vi con da cé gidy ching minh tinh trang héon

nhdn ré rang) khi d6 phdi doan OK.

2/Conla Nguyén Quang Huy
Ph4i doan héi : Anh trdm cdp thi¥ gi ma Anhbjid td
Conthwva Nim 1993 Nha nudéc Cong sin bdt con di nghia vu,

nhung v6i chic nghiép ciia cha con, ho khdng cho con di nghia vu quin sy dé cim
siing ma bt con di nghia vu lao ddng rit cuc khd, d6i khat. T canh cyc khd thi€u
th6én d6 con da nghe 18i ban bé xau xii giuc, vA mdt 1an con da 14y cdp xe dap bédn
dé ki€m tién an song qua ngdy. diéu ndy con di trinh by trudc phédi doan, thi phdi
doan khong héi thém di€u gi nita.

3/Conla Nguyén Bich Hué
Phéi doan héi : Tai sao gidy chifng minh cia chi lai mdi



Conthua Trong chuyé&n di choi, con da 1am mat mot bép gidy tof va
con di xin lam lai gidy chitng minh mdi nam 1996.

Phai doan hdi : Hoc ba cida con dau.

Conthua Hoc ba cia con da bi thit lac, khong con nira.

4/Conla Nguyén Thj L& Huyén

Ph4i doan héi : Tai sao chi biét chi dugc di ma lai 1dy chdng

Con thura : Khi ba con phdng vian, di c6 1énh cAm con trén 21 wdi

nén con nghi ring s& khong dugc di nita, nén con 14y chéng.
Ph4i doan héi : Chéng chi tén gi

Con thua : Chéng con tén Nguy&n Huy Cudng

5/Conla Nguyén Qudc Hung

Ph4i doan héi : Anh c6 bi ¢ th 1an nao khong.

Con'thwva Con khong bi ¢ o 1an nao ca.

Ph4i doan hdi : Vi sao Anh cao diu téc.

Con thua ; Vi con hay bénh, cong v6i thdi ti€t khi hau néng nuc, nén

con di cit ngidn t6c.

Khi phéi doan lan lugt hdi nim ngudi chiing con xong thi ching con thiy co
thong dich ngudi Viét, cim l€én mot & gidy, rdi xé di, bd vao thiing rac lic dé cd
thong dich n6i véi ching con t¥ng ngudi mot ring :

Nguyén Thi Mai Dung - Chi da c6 con trw6c nén di bj tir chdi.

Nguyén Quang Huy - Anh da vi pham vao t5i trém cdp nén di t chéi.

Nguyén Bich Hué — Gidy chuitng minh chi méi lam nén ciing bi tir chéi.

Nguyén Thi Lé Huyén - khong thiy cb thong dich tir chdi diéu gi hét.

Nguyén Quéc Hiung — Anh khong gidng hinh dnh trong gidy &, nén da bi ti
chéi.

Sau khi nghe c¢6 thong dich néu Ién nguyén nhan tr chdi xong. Thi con la
Nguyén Huy Cudng (titc chéng ciia Nguyén Thi Lé Huyén) lic d6 con ditng 1én c6
hdi phai doan vé 1y do t chéi vg chdng con. Thi ph4i doan lai chuyén qua mét két
luin chung 12 : Xem qua gidy khai sanh cilia c4c chj trong khai sanh, cha chj Nguyén
Mai Hoang lam nghé gido vién, chit khong c6 chitc vu gi ca. Tic 12 cha chij da khai
man tru6c day, d€ dinh cu ldu tai Hoa Ky. Sau khi nghe cau két luan xong, con la
Nguyén Thi Mai Dung c6 ditng 1én trinh phdi doan xem cic chifng t¥ ma con c6
dem theo (gidy ra trai, hinh dnh cii cda gia dinh, hon thd, thu tr ...) Nhung phai doan
khong xem, va néi ring : HO so cia Ba da khép lai tr day.

Kinh thua Ba : Sau cudc phdng van v6i nhitng 181 gidi thich khong dudc 1o
rang, ching con thdy nhitng 1y do tir chdi cda ph4i doan khong chinh ddng. Rat 1a
oan ¢ cho chiing con, trong sudt hai nim lién ching con ¢6 1am rat nhiéu don va
kém theo v6i ddy dii céc chitng tir (sd gia dinh cong gido, gidy chifng nhdn cia cha



Chinh Xt, gidy x4c nhdn cda chinh quyén dia phuong, hinh 4nh cii cda gia dinh,
gidy ra trai ..) Trong d6 c6 hai chitng Y quan trong nhét : Phi€u Iy lich Qudc gia,
phi€u c4dn b Quéc gia clia Ba chiing con 1am viéc cho chinh pht VNCH tru6c nim
1975, trong d6 ¢6 day dd tén cia cdc con ma ching con di sao luc dugc tai phong
lwu trit hd sd clia Cong an tinh Binh Thuin d€ gdi cho vin phong OPP ma vin
khong dudc su gidi quyét.

Kinh thira Ba : Thit 12 bat hanh va oan c cho gia dinh chiing con, Cha chiing
con da 8 t Cong San gan |1 nam udi. Hién nay cha ching con & M¥ ciing dé nghi
xin S di td dudc xét nghi€ém m4u di truyén hoc, d€ x4c dinh su lién hé cha con,
nhung van khong dudc van phong ODP gidi quyét. \ o

e Y

Nhién dip nay ching con kinh xin Ba Chd tich Hdi gia dinh th nhédn chinh tri
Viét Nam citu xét va can thiép cho chiing con, d€ chiing con dudc hudng theo dién ti
nan cda Tu Chinh 4n MeCain. Vi tit cd ching con déu 1a chi em rudt trong mot gia
dinh. Hién tai hoan canh cla ching con rat khd, chiing con vin hing mo uc dudc
song trén dit nuéc tv do Hoa Ky, d€ dudc doan t, sum hop cling cha ching con
nhim sin séc gitp d8 cha chiing con lic wdi gia sic yéu.

Mot 1an nita ching con tha thi€t ciu mong su gidp dd, can thiép cia Ba cho
ching con dugc gidi thodt ndi oan Gc bay ldu nay. ching con xin gdi ndi day long

bi€t on sdu sic nhat cla ching con.

Chiing con kinh chiic Ba Chi tich sitc khée ddi dao . chiing con kinh xin Ba
danh it thdi gid d€ phic d4p cho ching con. Ching con trin trong kinh chao Ba.

Chiing con dong ditng tén

T
/———-"‘_’— N

Nguy&n Thj Mai Dung



August 2, 1999

Mr. Eldon Hager, Director
JVA/ODP

US Embassy Box 58
APO, AP 96546

Re: Request for DNA test

Dear Mr. Hager:

[ am writing to request a DNA test to establish parental relationship with my children
Nguyen thi Mai Dung, Nguyen Bich Hue, Nguyen thi Le Huyen, Nguyen Quoc Hung,

[V number: 0382987 in Vietnam. The interview officer under HO program had questions
about such relationship and excluded my children from the interview.

For your information, my children currently resides at the following address in Vietnam:

Nguyen thi Mai Dung
Nguyen Quang Huy
Nguyen Bich Hue

Nguyen thi Le Huyen
Nguyen Quoc Hung

494 Thu Khoa Huan Street
Thanh Hai Ward

Phan Thiet District

Binh Thuan City

Your assistance will help our family separation and is very much appreciated.

Sincerely,

. /: M ] . .
PR ; v,
4 VA T
/ J Lot :
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~

Hoang Mai Nguyen
500 Espanola SE # 14
Albuquerque, NM 87108



JOINT VOLUNTARY  AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

nn ROOR PANJABHUM BUALDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD. BANGKOK 10120, TEL. (662) 2054000 €XT. ODP, FAX: (662) 287-233;

Date: ‘._Z_O_f_&—:—/ﬁq q

Applican(:MMLM DG Sponsor: _HOANG M«/”/ NG UYENS
Casc #: I/ ﬂ.? Xigg7- RFEY¢ ST}  Address:

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in conncction with issvance of a US immigiant visa
(or derivative refugee status) (o the applicant named above. The infonnation checked relates to
this casc.

Q DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. [nsttuctions [or this process ae atiached,
along with a hist of laboratorics approved to process DNA (csts for inumigrant visa puiposcs.
Please wrilc to ODP at the fallowing address if you have any qucstions reganding this

procedurc: !
ODP-DNA Testing ODI’ DNA “Tesling
American Embassy BBox 58 or 127 Panjabhun Bidg. YU FL.
ATO AP 96546 Sathorn Tl Read

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

a Thc ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in conncction with
the ODP application of the persun named above. Thc test did not conclusively establish that
the requisite relationship betwecen pelitioner and visa bencliciary ¢xists. The original demial is
therefore upheld.

O Other: e

QLI 36 (1OV96)
DNA [ca Regoase

lw APO ADORESS. BOX 58 AMERICAN [MBASSY AFO AP 96546, IELX. 87008 JVAQDP . E-MAL NAOUMOUEUTECOM  FAX (662) 28 2331
ADMINSTERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE OE VERIAONI. CASE POSIALE 96. CH-1211 GINEVA 20 CIC  TEL: (4122) 133-41-50



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. AMERICAN EMBASSY

ain AOOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD. BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 2054000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Date: ‘A_&L’Q_r —_LQ_%@

Applican(:&ﬁﬁyg/u M?‘H,G ﬁay Sponsor: _#OANG‘ /{/7‘}7 N@-C[?g/u
Casc #: LV ﬂf&’ol??/?'_ k/:/ S5k Address:

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in conncction with issuance of a US immigrant visa
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The infonnation checked relates (o
this casc.

@ DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. nstructions for this process ate attached,

along with a list of laboratorics approved to process DNA tests for inmigrant visa purposcs.
Please writc to ODP at the following address if you have any questions rcganding (his
proccdure: |

ODP-DNA Testing ODI” DNA ‘T'esting

American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Panjabluny Bidg. %t F1.

AlO AT 96546 Sathora T'ai Read

Bangkok, 10120 Thaitand

O The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in conncction with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneliciary dxists. The original denial s
therefore upheld.

O Other: _ _ S

QDI 56 (107/96)
DNA fea Regonce

Iwc APO ADDRESS. BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY AP AP 96546, ELX: 87008 JVAODP TH. €-MAIL VADDPGDEUVECOM  FAX (662) 287 23V
ADMINISTERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VERMONI. CASE PMOSIALE 96. ClH-1211 GINEVA 20CIC  TEL: (4122) 73)41-50



JOINT VOLUNTARY ' AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

%ih AOOR PANJABHUM BUDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD. BANGKOK 10120, TEL. (662) 205-4000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Date: IO—JL&-/ lqlgq

Apptican: NG UYEN) /o] C L +HUE Sponsor: HOAN G Mé Milr U EN
Casc #: LV, ﬂg yi»???x REL-SGH  Address

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in conncction with issuance of a US immigrant visa
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The infornation checked relates (o
this case.

O DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instiuctions for this p‘roccss arc attached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved to process DNA (csts for immigrant visa purposcs.
Please wrtc to ODP al the following address if you have any quecstions reganding this

procedure: [
ODP-DNA Testing ODI* DNA Testing
American Embassy Box S8 or 127 Panjabhuwn Bidg. 9th Fl.
ATO AP 96546 Satliorn Tal Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

0O The ODP office has reccived results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish tlat
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary ¢xists. The original denial is
therefore upheld.

O Other:

QLI S6 (1V96)
DNA Test Response

Iwc APO ADDRESS: BOX S8 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 96546, IELX: 87008 JVAODP TH, £-MAIL NVADDPODEUTICOM  FAX (662) 287 23V
ADMINISTERED B8Y ICMC, 37-39 RUE DE VERMONI, CASE POSIALE 96. CHH-121) GENEVA 20-CIC  TEL: (4122) 73341-50



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9h AOOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD. BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 2054000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Date: /0-’ /‘2— - ,Igoﬂ

Applicant: Neuven Tm LE H Y1) Sponsor: 1HOAN & NA? NGy YeEN
Casc#: LU 8929YT— LF4 S$58  Addeess:

 This letter refers to the DNA test requested in conncction with issuance of a US immigrant visa
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The infonmation checked rclates o
this case.

O DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. lustructions for this process are altached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved (o process DNA (ests for immigrant visa purposcs.
Plcase writc to ODP at the following address il you have any questions regarding this

procedure:
ODP-DNA Tesling ODP DNA Tesling
American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Panjabhumn Bldg. 9th F1.
APO AP 96546 Sathorn Tal Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thalland

O The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary cxists. The original denial is
therelore upheld.

a Other:

0LPr-56 (1096)
IDNA Test Response

Iwc APO ADOIKESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 06546, ELX: 87008 JVAODP TH. E-MAL NAODPODEUTECOM  FAX (642) 287 237
ADMINGSTERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VERMONI. CASE POSIALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 20-CIC TEL: (4122) 733-41-50
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9h ROOR PANJABHUM BUIDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 205-4000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Dale: /0'—/02-— /ﬁﬂq
— 7

Applicanl:N@ZEN (&szg(: H(,//U@‘ Sponsor: ‘H’U&N@" /"/ﬁ'? AJ@’UVEN
Casc #: _~J/s #3 S)‘-Z ? &ZT—[ZF/-S_SWAddmss:

This leuter refers to the DNA test requested in connection with issuance of a US immigrant visa

(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The infonmation checked relates to
this case.

O DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions [or this process are attached,
along with a list of laboratorics approved o process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposcs.
Please wrilc to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this

procedure:
ODP-DNA Testing ODI’ DNA Testing
American Embassy Box 58 or 127 Panjabhum Bidg. 9th FL.
APO AP 96546 Sathorn Tal Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

O The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary cxists. The original denial is
therefore upheld.

O Olher:

0DP-56 (10796)
INA Test Regronce

Iwc APO ADORESS. BOX S8 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 96546, ELX: 87008 JVAODP . E-MAL. NAODPODELME.COM  FAX (662) 287 23Y7
ADMINISTERED 8Y ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VERMONT, CASt POSIALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 20-CIC  TEL: (4122) 73341-50
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DNA Blood Testing /
Date: ,/0 -ﬁég — //ﬁ@,[/ |

1V / List #: 35’«&/9?7_ KFL) S5k

Applicant's Name: #OA‘N C’} /L/& /Ué"él (/EA/

r
Blood collection fee and photo fee received?

A blood samplc has been collected from the above listed applicant by an IOM medical
technician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant's identity has been verified by his/her SRV passport, SRV ID card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the
following witnesses:

Witness #1: (ICMC/TVA)

Witness #2: (IOM)

ODP-35 (12/94)
Recocd of DNA Sample

W



DNA Blood Testing
Date: (9- 12 _ 1990

IV / List #: Ly 3{{,&? (/7 — RS
l

Applicant's Name: A/é:&/yEA/ Tt Mg Dl rG—

Blood collection fee and photo fee received?

A blood sample has been collected from the above listed applicant by an IOM medical

technician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The .
applicant's identity has been verified by histfher SRV passport, SRV 1D card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the

lollowing witnesses:

Witness #1: (ICMC/JVA)

Witness #2: o (IOM)

ODP-55 (12/94)
Record of DNA Sample



DNA Blood Testing

Date:

WV Listh__ T DX —9X7 .. KE/ . SEhA

|
Applicant's Name: /LC/ L SEN Qé AN G /‘7”4/;’

Biood cotlection {ee and photo fee reccived? =

A blood sample has been collected (rom the above hsted applicant by an tOM medical
techmcian for the purpose of a DNA bLiood test which will be conducted in the US The
applicant’s identity has been verified by his/her SRV passport, SRV UD card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo  The blood sample was taken in the presence of the

following witnesses

Witness #1: - ] ; (HCMCIVA)

\Witness H2: ] T (1OM)

GOF S (19
Hewm Jof DNA Sample



v

DNA Blood Testing Ve

- s Q o0
Date: o J’Uf St - 4616[0 {]f/ =

[V / List #: 5¥9 0 V/j _ RFA) LSS L

7

Applicant's Name: /U&'V/ yEN /'/j’)/ .Cﬁ,,,, ﬁé/g

Blood collection fee and photo fee received? -

A blood sample has been collected (rom the above listed applicant by an IOM medical
technician for the purpose of a DNA Llood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant's identity has been verified by his/her SRV passport, SRV ID card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the preseace of the

following witnesses:

Witness #1: ) ___ (IKMCIIVA)

Witness #2: 3 __ (loMm)

ODP-35 (12/94)
Recoed of DNA Sumple



DNA Blood Testing /

Date: /O-_[/O R //{/7 4

7

O ) S
[V / List #: & X»ﬁ 5/87_ AEL - 5 L

Applicant's Name: Aj o1 S EN 7\/‘/—/ LF? - ‘71‘/41—/ &/’qf\\//\/

Blood collection (ee and photo fee received? o

A blood sample has been coliected from the above listed applicant by an [OM medical
techmician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant's identity has been verified by his/her SRV passport, SRV [D card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the
following witnesses:

Witness #1: (ILMC/JVA)

Witness #2: o . (IOM)

ODP-55 (12/94)
Record of DNA Sample



DNA Blood Testing /
Date: //U — w — j [7 6’ &
7 7 1

IV / List #: gyi/~?5/‘/7- K- S5

Applicant’'s Name: N@'(/Sﬂé‘\/\/ (L_/)/C( OC #C//UQL

Blood collection fee and photo fee reccived?

A Llood sample has been collected from the above listed applicant by an [OM medical
technician for the purpose of a DNA blood test which will be conducted in the US. The
applicant’'s identity has been verified by hisrfher SRV passport, SRV ID card, SRV birth
certificate and ODP file photo. The blood sample was taken in the presence of the
following witnesses:

Witness #1: (ICMC/IVA)

Witness #2: (IOM)

OoDP-$5 (121/94)
Record of DNA Sumpic



Hudng din thit nghiém mau theo di truygn hoc DNA

Chudng trinh ra di cé tcit ty Hoa Ky (ODP)
H—— =

AN

Nhidng ngudi bao trg tgi 1oa Ky c\ﬁa c4c dudng ddn ODP da bj Wt chdi cdp thi thyc di dan

(hay dién (i nan bi td chdi) theo khoan 221(g) cia Luit Di Tra va Nh3p Tich Hoa Ky vi

khOng ching minh dugc méi lién hcm:chu dugc tht nghigm méu theo di truydn
Mg con cach ndo khic dé ching minh méi lign hé nly. Cic miu méu
duge 18y T ngudi bao trg (ai Hoa Ky, dudng ddn ngudi Viét Nam va néu clin, cha me hoic

anh chj em ciia dudng ddn. Céc két qua s& dugc phin tich boi m§t phdng thi nghiém dugc

chdp thuin tai Hoa Ky. Myt vién chuc lanh sy hodc di tri Hoa Ky sé xem xét cic k€t qua

nlly va chip thuin ddn xin thi thuc hodc gi? nguyén quyét dinh ! chéi ban diu.

Céc duung ddn hodc nhing ngudi bao trg tai Hoa Ky ¢6 trdch nhigém phai tra trude mi phi
0n cho vigc thd nghigm nly va khong c6 gi bio dam 13 hd sd sé dugc chip thuan sau khi
vigc tha nghiégm da hoan (£t. Viéc thd nghid¢m sé do mdt phong thi nghiém mdu theo di
truy@n hgc DNA di dugc chdp thuin thudc Higp Qi cic Ngin 11ang Mau Iloa Ky (AABB)
thyc hi¢n (i Hoa Ky (xin xem danh séch dinh kém). M4u cta dudng ddn ngudi Vi€t Nam
s dugc nhan vién Bénh Vign Chy Riy 1€y tai Viét Nam vdi sy cdng tdc cia ODP. Vige thu
nghiém méu theo di truy®n hoc DNA do ngudi bao trd d@ xudng sé dudc thdc hign nhu sau:

» Ngudi bao trg lién lac vdi mdt trong céc phong thi nghiém da dude chip (huin c6 én
trong danh sach dinh k&m va sip x&€p d& nhin i xét nghigm mdu da tea G8n trdde gdi
ddn ODP theo dia chi sau:

ODP-DNA Testing ODP-DNA Testing
American Embassy Box 58 hodc 127 Panjabhum Bidg. 9th Fl.
APO AP 96546 Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand

» Ngudi bao trg sé dugc 1§y mau theo su hudng din cua mot phdng thi nghiém da dugc
chdp thuin thude Hiép Hai cic Ngin Hang Mdu Hoa Ky.

* Ngudi bio trd va dudng ddn c6 tréch nhiém tra c4c chi phi sau diy:

1. Phi 8n cho Wi xét nghigdm n4u, cic thi tuc Ut nghiém va viée chuyén tai nly dén
Bangkok v & Thanh Phd HY Chi Minh dé€n phdng thi nghiém (tri i8n cho phong
thi nghi@im).

2. Phi t6n 1€y mau (tudng dudng 10 My kim) va phi (6n chyp hinh (tudng dugng 5 My
kim). Xin tra bing tidn Viét Nam cho Bénh Vign Chy Riy Iic 18y mdu.

e Ngudi bao teg yéu chu.phang thi nghigém gdi cho ODP mdt bao tha gdi cdp tdc da ua

tride buu phi ciing vdi ti xét nghiéim mdu.

onr.54 vN
DNA Test info



e Khi nhdn dugc tii xét nghi¢m mdu ctia phong thi nghiém gdi dé€n w Hoa Ky, ODP sé
sdp xp mdt bubi hen dé 1y miu. Dudng ddn sé dugc thOng bio v ngly gid va dja
diém cta budi hen bing dién tin. Phai chic chin 1A ODP cé dja chi lien lac chinh xéc
cia dudng ddn tai Viet Nam.

* Vo ngdy di {n djnh, dudng ddn sé dugc ydu chu xuft trinh céc gify td sau day trddc
khi 14y méu:

1. HQ chifu Cong 11da X3 H0i Chi Nghia Viét Nam

2. Chudng minh nhian din do Cfng Hda Xa Hdi Chu Nghia Vi¢t Nam cdp

3. Ban chifh gify khai sinh hoic trfth luc khai sinh

4. SG tizn tudng dudng 15 My kim cho chi phf 15y méu v chyp hinh (Xin tri bing tign
Viét Nam cho Bénh Vién Chg Riy)

N&u dudng ddn khong thé c6 mit tai bubi hgn thi phii bdo cho Van Phang ODP tai
Thanh Phd HB Chi Minh theo dja chi:

104 Bis Pasteur
Quin 1
Thanh Ph8 HO Chi Minh

e Mot nhan vien ODP s& ching kién viéc 1fy miu. S cé chyp hinh dé 13p 1y lich cia
dudng don. :

*+  Vién chic ODP sé gdi mdu indu trde iép v& phong thi nghi¢m tai oa Ky qua dich vu
thu cfp (Gc.

Sau khi phin tich, phdng thi nghiém tai Hoa Ky sé chuyén cic k&t qua dd hoan (& tryc idp
dén ODP. MOt vién chdc linh sy hodc di tri sé cdu xét cic kit qua. Néu céc két qui cluing
minh c6 lian hé nhu y@u cliu va nhing di2u bt hygp 18 khic dBu dudge giai quyd&t thi quyét
dinh bic bd theo khoan 221(g) sé dugc huy bd. N&u cic két qui khdng ching minh dugc
méi lign hé nhy y&u chu thi thj thyc s& khong dugc cfp. ODP sé ¢6 thy bio cho ngudi bio
tr¢g va dudng ddn bidt quyé&t dinh cufi cuing.

ODP-34 VN
DNA Test info
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